Final results (105 fencers)

Place
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Name

SUZUMURA Kenta
CHARREU Jose Pedro
ITO Takuma

BIBARD Tyvan
HECHER Benoit
CASTIGLIONI Alberto
NAGANO Yudai
MASSOL Lambert
VALENTIN Come

SOLIVELLAS Guillaume

VELLUTI Pietro
FOURNIER Paul
FISCHER Clement
RESEGOTTI Matteo
SUGAWARA Kohei
MADER Joffrey
PIGNEROL Marius
SALVO Fracesco

LA MARCA Riccardo
PALLIER Sebastian
BENIELLI Francois
FUKUYAMA Rei

DE ALMEIDA Dominic
NICHOLAS Kameron
DORNY Adrien
GALY Maxime
MABILEAU Louis
JAN Leopold
BOROWIAK Merlin
PAUNIN Etienne
KANG Andrew
NAYRAC Adrien
HAMMER Zachary
PAGE James
ANSALDO Gabriele
CLOSSET Elliott

DI MARTINO Andrea
ROSENFELD Roey
CHOEN Ayo

CHU Aidan
GRENIER Clement
FOSSE Augustin
GOMBOS Tom
CAMELO Goncalo
LAURIA Lorenz
VOILET Sylvain
FAUCONNIER Basile

Challenge CEP 2015 Dimanche

Nation

JPN
POR
JPN
FRA
FRA
ITA
JPN
FRA
FRA
FRA
ITA
FRA
FRA
ITA
JPN
FRA
FRA
FRA
ITA
GBR
FRA
JPN
GBR
GBR
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
GER
FRA
USA
FRA
USA
GBR
ITA
FRA
ITA
ISR
ISR
USA
FRA
FRA
GER
POR
ITA
FRA
BEL

Club

JAPAN NATIONAL
AEJG

JAPAN NATIONAL
SANARY CE

PARIS CEP

FIS CIRCOLO SCH
JAPAN NATIONAL
BOURG VALEN
TEAM FLEURET 78
REIMS CE

FIS CLUB SCHERM
LYON MDF

NICE OGC

FIS CDS MANGIAR
JAPAN NATIONAL
ESCRIME PAYS Al
LYON SE
AVIGNON AE

FIS CLUB SCHERM
ACTIV8

POITIERS

JAPAN NAVI TEAM
FIGHTING FIT FE
FIGHTING FIT FE
PARIS TA

LYON MDF

TEAM FLEURET 78
RENNES ERM

FC TAUBERBISCHO
AUBERVILLIER
USA FENCING
BOURG VALEN
USA FENCING
NEWHAM SWORDS
FIS CLUB SCHERM
ROUEN CE

FIS CLUB SCHERM
KFAR-SABA

EMEL YIZRAEL
USA FENCING
BESANCON UC
REIMS CE

FC TAUBERBISCHO
SCP

FIS CLUB SCHERM
CREIL CE
RCSC-CENTRE EUR



48
49
50
51
52
53
54
95
56
57
58
58
58
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
76
76
79
80
81
81
83
84
85
86
87
88
88
88
91
92
93
93
95
96
97

LANUSSE Henri
TOMINE Octave
BRANCOURT Thomas
DUMAS Florian
BEAUMONT Martin
SCHALLER Maxence
SALLARD Charles
LECONTE Raphael
SANTUCCI Ruben
PUJO Tanguy
MOHLI Nino

GOLAN Ofek
WOOLLEY Aidan
TZAFRIR Boaz
MABIKA Maxence
BAIRA Mateo
SIMONEAU Lucas

BRETEAU IANNUZZI Ignacio Guy

FENS Julian

DAHLIN Svante

BOVT Nikita
GRZYBOWSKI Clement
MERIT Gautier
MIOMANDRE Gabriel
ANGLIONIN Alexandre
LE LEUCH Louis
MARIUCCI Matteo
VONTHRON Adrien

DOS SANTOS TEIXEIRA Paolo

WILLIAMS Rob
RIBON Axel

GIUDICELLI-VERNET Pierre

RIBAULT Raphael
JOURNO Samuel
QUERTON Victor
LANUSSE Yann
FOURNIER Lucas

YAA Eric

BERNIER Lorry
FARCY Tino
SACCHETTO Saverio
MICHAUT Loic
GRIMALDI Simone
KITAMURA Tokai
HOUEIX Gonery
BESSY Matthieu
CASPERSEN Felix Bo
DELAGOUTTE Thomas
GALISSAN Pierre-Andre
DAUBE Victor

Challenge CEP 2015 Dimanche

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
ISR

GBR
ISR

FRA
FRA
FRA
ESP
NED
SWE
RUS
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
ITA

FRA
FRA
GBR
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
ITA

FRA
ITA

JPN

FRA
FRA
DEN
FRA
FRA
FRA

ESCRIME DORDOGN
RENNES ERM
SEICHAMPS

CE MEYREUIL
NANTES NEC
METZ SE

RENNES ERM
AUBERVILLIER
PARIS CEP

LA BREDE

PARIS CEP
SPATHA

FIGHTING FIT FE
EMEL YIZRAEL
MELUN VDS

VAL D ORGE
SENLIS 3A
CARDENAL CISNER
SV PALLAS
KALMAR FENCING
CSKA

METZ SE

POITIERS

NANTES NEC
PETIT BOURG
TAMPON ESCRIME
FIS CLUB SCHERM
CHAMPIGNY MA
NANTES NEC

BATH SWORD
MENNECY

LAVAL CE

PARIS TA

PARIS TA

TEAM FLEURET 78
ESCRIME DORDOGN
MEAUX CE

COMBS VILLE
BASSE TERRE
ESCRIME PAYS Al
CLUB SCHERMA RO
LYON SE

FIS COMENSE SCH
JAPAN NAVI TEAM
TEAM FLEURET 78
TEAM FLEURET 78
FKT (FAEGTEKLUBB
VILLE AVRAY
MEAUX CE

MURET CE



98
99
99
99
102
103
103
105

RENNERT Josue
SPLIT Olivier
GUIMARAES Jose
LOTTIN Maxence
MILLET Audran
SAPY Hugo
JONSSON Rasmus
LEE Yat Long

Challenge CEP 2015 Dimanche

FRA
NED
POR
FRA
FRA
FRA
SWE
HKG

COMBS VILLE
MAESTRO S KLUP
SCP

MENNECY
HEROUVILLE
LYON MDF

FK ARAMIS
I-FENCING CLUB



Formula of the competition

105 fencers

Poules round 1:

105 fencers
21 poules
84 qualifiers

Direct elimination: 84 fencers

Challenge CEP 2015 Dimanche



Initial ranking (105 fencers)

Ranking
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Name

HAMMER Zachary
SALVO Fracesco
FOURNIER Paul
ANSALDO Gabriele
ITO Takuma

DE ALMEIDA Dominic
MIOMANDRE Gabriel
MABILEAU Louis
SUGAWARA Kohei
DAHLIN Svante
KANG Andrew
FISCHER Clement
CHARREU Jose Pedro
SUZUMURA Kenta
CASTIGLIONI Alberto
HECHER Benoit
CHU Aidan

MADER Joffrey
VALENTIN Come
PALLIER Sebastian
SCHALLER Maxence
LA MARCA Riccardo
BOROWIAK Merlin
RESEGOTTI Matteo
GRENIER Clement
NAYRAC Adrien
GALY Maxime
MICHAUT Loic
NAGANO Yudai
CAMELO Goncalo
TOMINE Octave
GOLAN Ofek
LECONTE Raphael
BAIRA Mateo
GRZYBOWSKI Clement
RIBAULT Raphael
FAUCONNIER Basile
VELLUTI Pietro
GALISSAN Pierre-Andre
LEE Yat Long

SPLIT Olivier
QUERTON Victor
WOOLLEY Aidan

DOS SANTOS TEIXEIRA Paolo

PAGE James
CHOEN Ayo
VOILET Sylvain
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Nation

USA
FRA
FRA
ITA
JPN
GBR
FRA
FRA
JPN
SWE
USA
FRA
POR
JPN
ITA
FRA
USA
FRA
FRA
GBR
FRA
ITA
GER
ITA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
JPN
POR
FRA
ISR
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
BEL
ITA
FRA
HKG
NED
FRA
GBR
FRA
GBR
ISR
FRA

Club

USA FENCING
AVIGNON AE
LYON MDF

FIS CLUB SCHERM
JAPAN NATIONAL
FIGHTING FIT FE
NANTES NEC
TEAM FLEURET 78
JAPAN NATIONAL
KALMAR FENCING
USA FENCING
NICE OGC

AEJG

JAPAN NATIONAL
FIS CIRCOLO SCH
PARIS CEP

USA FENCING
ESCRIME PAYS Al
TEAM FLEURET 78
ACTIV8

METZ SE

FIS CLUB SCHERM
FC TAUBERBISCHO
FIS CDS MANGIAR
BESANCON UC
BOURG VALEN
LYON MDF

LYON SE

JAPAN NATIONAL
SCP

RENNES ERM
SPATHA
AUBERVILLIER
VAL D ORGE
METZ SE

PARIS TA
RCSC-CENTRE EUR
FIS CLUB SCHERM
MEAUX CE
[-FENCING CLUB
MAESTRO S KLUP
TEAM FLEURET 78
FIGHTING FIT FE
NANTES NEC
NEWHAM SWORDS
EMEL YIZRAEL
CREIL CE



47
49
50
51
51
53
54
55
56
57
58
58
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
82
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

DORNY Adrien
CLOSSET Elliott
LAURIA Lorenz
MARIUCCI Matteo
FOSSE Augustin
SOLIVELLAS Guillaume
GOMBOS Tom
KITAMURA Tokali
MOHLI Nino
GUIMARAES Jose
ANGLIONIN Alexandre
DELAGOUTTE Thomas
DI MARTINO Andrea
DUMAS Florian

SAPY Hugo

RIBON Axel
CASPERSEN Felix Bo
BRANCOURT Thomas
BENIELLI Francois
FARCY Tino
NICHOLAS Kameron
PIGNEROL Marius
JONSSON Rasmus

BRETEAU IANNUZZI Ignacio Guy

GRIMALDI Simone
LANUSSE Henri
MASSOL Lambert
BIBARD Tyvan
SANTUCCI Ruben
BERNIER Lorry
ROSENFELD Roey
MABIKA Maxence
WILLIAMS Rob
SALLARD Charles
LOTTIN Maxence
FOURNIER Lucas
FUKUYAMA Rei
GIUDICELLI-VERNET Pierre
JAN Leopold
DAUBE Victor
BEAUMONT Martin
FENS Julian

YAA Eric

MERIT Gautier
SACCHETTO Saverio
BOVT Nikita
HOUEIX Gonery
JOURNO Samuel
MILLET Audran
PAUNIN Etienne
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FRA
FRA
ITA
ITA
FRA
FRA
GER
JPN
FRA
POR
FRA
FRA
ITA
FRA
FRA
FRA
DEN
FRA
FRA
FRA
GBR
FRA
SWE
ESP
ITA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
ISR
FRA
GBR
FRA
FRA
FRA
JPN
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
NED
FRA
FRA
ITA
RUS
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA

PARIS TA

ROUEN CE

FIS CLUB SCHERM
FIS CLUB SCHERM
REIMS CE

REIMS CE

FC TAUBERBISCHO
JAPAN NAVI TEAM
PARIS CEP

SCP

PETIT BOURG
VILLE AVRAY

FIS CLUB SCHERM
CE MEYREUIL
LYON MDF
MENNECY

FKT (FAGTEKLUBB
SEICHAMPS
POITIERS
ESCRIME PAYS Al
FIGHTING FIT FE
LYON SE

FK ARAMIS
CARDENAL CISNER
FIS COMENSE SCH
ESCRIME DORDOGN
BOURG VALEN
SANARY CE

PARIS CEP

BASSE TERRE
KFAR-SABA
MELUN VDS

BATH SWORD
RENNES ERM
MENNECY

MEAUX CE

JAPAN NAVI TEAM
LAVAL CE

RENNES ERM
MURET CE
NANTES NEC

SV PALLAS

COMBS VILLE
POITIERS

CLUB SCHERMA RO
CSKA

TEAM FLEURET 78
PARIS TA
HEROUVILLE
AUBERVILLIER



98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105

TZAFRIR Boaz

LE LEUCH Louis
VONTHRON Adrien
BESSY Matthieu
LANUSSE Yann
SIMONEAU Lucas
RENNERT Josue
PUJO Tanguy

Challenge CEP 2015 Dimanche

ISR

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA

EMEL YIZRAEL
TAMPON ESCRIME
CHAMPIGNY MA
TEAM FLEURET 78
ESCRIME DORDOGN
SENLIS 3A

COMBS VILLE

LA BREDE
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Poules round 1

Poule number 1 08:00 Piste number 13
Referee: GCHING Alexander MANDATE
VIM HS-HR HS Rank

GIUDICELLI-VERNET Pierre LAVAL CE Il 4 1 \ 0.250 5 11 4
WOOLLEY Aidan FIGHTING FIT FE V I 1 V 0.500 0 15 2
MABIKA Maxence MELUN VDS V V 1 3 0.500 -4 14 3
HAMMER Zachary USA FENCING \ \ v || v 1.000 15 20 1
QUERTON Victor TEAM FLEURET 78 1 4 V 2 | 0.250 -6 12 5
Poule number 2 08:00 Piste number 14
Referee: DOLMAZON Maxime YSSINGEAUX
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
BERNIER Lorry BASSE TERRE | 1W: 1 V 2 0.250 -7 10 4
JAN Leopold RENNES ERM v || 1 V V 0.750 4 16 3
PAGE James NEWHAM SWORDS V v || v 3 0.750 9 18 1
SPLIT Olivier MAESTRO S KLUP 2 3 2 || 2 0.000 -11 9 5
SALVO Fracesco AVIGNON AE V 2 V v | 0.750 5 17 2
Poule number 3 08:00 Piste number 15
Referee: ANTOINE Thomas NICE OGC
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
FOURNIER Paul LYON MDF | X V V 2 0.666 4 12 1
LEE Yat Long I-FENCING CLUB A || A A A
DAUBE Victor MURET CE 1 x || 3 4 0.000 -7 8 4
SANTUCCI Ruben PARIS CEP 2 X v [ v 0.666 1 12 3
CHOEN Ayo EMEL YIZRAEL V X V 3 | 0.666 2 13 2
Poule number 4 08:00 Piste number 16
Referee: DENIS Charles AUBERVILLIER
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
VOILET Sylvain CREIL CE e v 2 3 2 0.250 -4 12 4
GALISSAN Pierre-Andre MEAUX CE 1 || v 1 1 0.250 -11 8 5
FUKUYAMA Rei JAPAN NAVI TEAM V 4 || 2 V 0.500 2 16 3
BEAUMONT Martin NANTES NEC V V v [ 3 0.750 7 18 1
ANSALDO Gabriele FIS CLUB SCHERM V V 2 v | 0.750 6 17 2
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Poule number 5 08:00 Piste number 17
Referee: MELLERIN Gaetan HENIN BEAUM
VIM HS-HR HS Rank

ITO Takuma JAPAN NATIONAL 3 V V V 0.750 7 18 1
FENS Julian SV PALLAS v || v 4 4 0.500 1 18 3
FOURNIER Lucas MEAUX CE 0 4 || 3 V 0.250 -7 12 5
CLOSSET Elliott ROUEN CE 2 V v [ v 0.750 5 17 2
RIBAULT Raphael PARIS TA 4 V 4 o |Im 0.250 -6 13 4
Poule number 6 08:00 Piste number 18
Referee: BOURBON Antoine SAVIGNY S/ORGE
VIM HS-HR HS  Rank
BOVT Nikita CSKA e v 3 3 V 0.500 0 16 3
MIOMANDRE Galbriel NANTES NEC 3 || 2 V V 0.500 -2 15 4
DORNY Adrien PARIS TA \ v || 4 \ 0.750 8 19 1
VELLUTI Pietro FIS CLUB SCHERM \ 4 v [ v 0.750 5 19 2
LOTTIN Maxence MENNECY 3 3 1 2 |l 0.000 -11 9 5
Poule number 7 08:00 Piste number 19
Referee: GRUTZNER Olaf MANDATE
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
YAA Eric COMBS VILLE | W 3 1 V 0.250 -7 11 5
LAURIA Lorenz FIS CLUB SCHERM V I 4 1 0.250 -3 14 4
DE ALMEIDA Dominic FIGHTING FIT FE V V 1 4 0.500 -1 16 3
BIBARD Tyvan SANARY CE V V V L IR 1.000 11 20 1
GRZYBOWSKI Clement METZ SE 3 V V 2 [ 0.500 0 15 2
Poule number 8 08:00 Piste number 20
Referee: SEBBAN Theo LYON MDF
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
MABILEAU Louis TEAM FLEURET 78 il v V 1 V 0.750 4 16 2
FAUCONNIER Basile RCSC-CENTRE EUR 3 || 2 3 V 0.250 -6 13 5
MASSOL Lambert BOURG VALEN 1 v || v V 0.750 6 16 1
MERIT Gautier POITIERS V V 1 | 2 0.500 -1 13 3
MARIUCCI Matteo FIS CLUB SCHERM 3 4 2 v | 0.250 -3 14 4
Poule number 9 08:00 Piste number 21
Referee: QUEIROS Pierre CHALONS CHAM
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
SACCHETTO Saverio CLUB SCHERMARO || 3 V 1 2 0.250 -8 11 5
FOSSE Augustin REIMS CE v || v |3 |3 0.500 0 16 3
BAIRA Mateo VAL D ORGE 4 3 |2 V 0.250 -4 14 4
SUGAWARA Kohei JAPAN NATIONAL V V v || 4 0.750 8 19 1
SALLARD Charles RENNES ERM \ \ 3 v [ 0.750 4 18 2
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Poule number 10 08:00 Piste number 22
Referee: FRANKEN Leo MANDATE
VIM HS-HR HS Rank

SOLIVELLAS Guillaume REIMS CE L I 4 V V 0.750 8 19 1
WILLIAMS Rob BATH SWORD 2 || v 3 2 0.250 -4 12 4
HOUEIX Gonery TEAM FLEURET 78 V 1 |1 3 0.250 -9 10 5
LECONTE Raphael AUBERVILLIER 2 V v [ v 0.750 4 17 2
DAHLIN Svante KALMAR FENCING 2 V V 4 |1 0.500 1 16 3
Poule number 11 08:00 Piste number 23
Referee: BEARDMORE Alexander MANDATE
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
TOMINE Octave RENNES ERM IR V V V 1.000 12 20 1
GOMBOS Tom FC TAUBERBISCHO 2 || 3 V V 0.500 -1 15 3
JOURNO Samuel PARIS TA 2 v || 3 2 0.250 -6 12 4
KANG Andrew USA FENCING 3 4 v [ v 0.500 1 17 2
LANUSSE Henri ESCRIME DORDOGN | 1 2 V 3 | 0.250 -6 11 5
Poule number 12 08:00 Piste number 24
Referee: HUANT Cyrille LYON MDF
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
FISCHER Clement NICE OGC M| v |v |V |V 1.000 12 20 1
GOLAN Ofek SPATHA 1 [PV |v |4 0.500 0 15 3
MILLET Audran HEROUVILLE 1 2 3 2 0.000 -12 8 5
KITAMURA Tokai JAPAN NAVI TEAM 2 3 V LI 0.250 -8 10 4
PIGNEROL Marius LYON SE 4 V V V [ 0.750 8 19 2
Poule number 13 08:00 Piste number 53
Referee: AUREY Anthony RUEIL MALMAI
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
MOHLI Nino PARIS CEP 1 4 V V 0.500 0 15 3
CHARREU Jose Pedro AEJG v || v V V 1.000 14 20 1
MICHAUT Loic LYON SE V 2 || 4 0 0.250 -8 11 4
GRIMALDI Simone FIS COMENSE SCH 1 1 v [ 4 0.250 -8 11 4
PAUNIN Etienne AUBERVILLIER 4 2 V v | 0.500 2 16 2
Poule number 14 08:00 Piste number 54
Referee: AMSALLEM Theo ROUEN CE
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
FARCY Tino ESCRIME PAYS Al [ K] 1 V 0 0.250 -7 9 4
GALY Maxime LYON MDF V |l v V 2 0.750 6 17 2
TZAFRIR Boaz EMEL YIZRAEL V 1 || v 1 0.500 -3 12 3
GUIMARAES Jose SCP 1 2 4 || 2 0.000 -11 9 5
SUZUMURA Kenta JAPAN NATIONAL \ \ V v [ 1.000 15 20 1
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Poule number 15 08:00 Piste number 55
Referee: DOLMAZON Remy YSSINGEAUX
VIM HS-HR HS Rank

CASTIGLIONI Alberto FIS CIRCOLO SCH e v V V 4 0.750 10 19 1
LE LEUCH Louis TAMPON ESCRIME 4 || v 3 3 0.250 2 15 4
NAYRAC Adrien BOURG VALEN 0 2 || 4 V 0.250 -6 11 5
ROSENFELD Roey KFAR-SABA 0 V v [ v 0.750 2 15 2
ANGLIONIN Alexandre PETIT BOURG V V 2 1 | 0.500 -4 13 3
Poule number 16 08:00 Piste number 56
Referee: LE TALLEC Joachim NANTES NEC
VIM HS-HR HS  Rank
BRETEAU IANNUZZI Ignacio Guy CARDENAL CISNER | | v V 3 2 0.500 2 15 2
DELAGOUTTE Thomas VILLE AVRAY o || 3 V 0 0.250 -10 8 5
CAMELO Goncalo SCP 3 v || v 0 0.500 -2 13 3
VONTHRON Adrien CHAMPIGNY MA \ 3 2 || 4 0.250 -4 14 4
HECHER Benoit PARIS CEP V V V v | 1.000 14 20 1
Poule number 17 08:00 Piste number 37
Referee: SAVIN Alexander ENGLAND FENCING SQUAD
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
BENIELLI Francois POITIERS K] V V3 3 0.500 3 14 3
DI MARTINO Andrea FIS CLUB SCHERM va || v 4 V 0.750 3 18 1
BESSY Matthieu TEAM FLEURET 78 1 3 ey 0 0.250 -10 9 5
CHU Aidan USA FENCING 2 V 4 LI 0.500 3 16 2
GRENIER Clement BESANCON UC V4 4 V 1 [ 0.500 1 14 4
Poule number 18 08:00 Piste number 38
Referee: SOLIVELLAS Yoann L22P
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
NAGANO Yudai JAPAN NATIONAL 1 V V V4 0.750 6 16 2
DUMAS Florian CE MEYREUIL v |1 V V 0.750 8 16 1
MADER Joffrey ESCRIME PAYS Al 1 v || v V 0.750 6 16 2
JONSSON Rasmus FK ARAMIS 1 1 1 | 3 0.000 -14 6 5
LANUSSE Yann ESCRIME DORDOGN | 3 0 3 v | 0.250 -6 11 4
Poule number 19 08:00 Piste number 39
Referee: KOSACK Maik MANDATE
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
VALENTIN Come TEAM FLEURET 78 |l v V 4 V 0.750 9 19 2
SIMONEAU Lucas SENLIS 3A 2 || v 1 1 0.250 -6 9 4
SAPY Hugo LYON MDF 2 1 |1 2 0.000 -14 6 5
RESEGOTTI Matteo FIS CDS MANGIAR \ V4 v || v 1.000 12 19 1
NICHOLAS Kameron FIGHTING FIT FE 1 V V 1 | 0.500 -1 12 3
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Poule number 20 08:00 Piste number 40
Referee: BIRCK Gregoire ISSY MOUSQUE
VIM HS-HR HS Rank

BRANCOURT Thomas SEICHAMPS e v V V V 1.000 8 20 1
RENNERT Josue COMBS VILLE 4 || 1 2 3 0.000 -10 10 5
DOS SANTOS TEIXEIRA Paolo NANTES NEC 4 v || o 3 0.250 -4 12 4
BOROWIAK Merlin FC TAUBERBISCHO 1 V v [ 4 0.500 3 15 3
PALLIER Sebastian ACTIV8 3 V V v |l 0.750 3 18 2
Poule number 21 08:00 Piste number 41
Referee: MUTH Clement BELFORT ASM
VIM HS-HR HS  Rank
RIBON Axel MENNECY IR 3 0 4 0.250 -4 12 4
CASPERSEN Felix Bo FKT (FEGTEKLUBB 1 [ I 2 V 0.250 -10 9 5
LA MARCA Riccardo FIS CLUB SCHERM V v || v 0 0.750 4 15 2
PUJO Tanguy LA BREDE \ \ 2 LI 0.500 4 16 3
SCHALLER Maxence METZ SE V 4 V v | 0.750 6 19 1




Ranking after all poule rounds (105 fencers)

Rank
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Name

HAMMER Zachary
SUZUMURA Kenta
CHARREU Jose Pedro
HECHER Benoit
FISCHER Clement
TOMINE Octave
RESEGOTTI Matteo
BIBARD Tyvan
BRANCOURT Thomas
CASTIGLIONI Alberto
VALENTIN Come
PAGE James
DORNY Adrien
PIGNEROL Marius
SOLIVELLAS Guillaume
SUGAWARA Kohei
DUMAS Florian
BEAUMONT Martin
ITO Takuma
SCHALLER Maxence
ANSALDO Gabriele
GALY Maxime
MADER Joffrey
MASSOL Lambert
NAGANO Yudai
VELLUTI Pietro
CLOSSET Elliott
SALVO Fracesco
SALLARD Charles
LECONTE Raphael
JAN Leopold
MABILEAU Louis

LA MARCA Riccardo
DI MARTINO Andrea
PALLIER Sebastian
ROSENFELD Roey
FOURNIER Paul
CHOEN Ayo
SANTUCCI Ruben
PUJO Tanguy

CHU Aidan
BOROWIAK Merlin
BENIELLI Francois
FUKUYAMA Rei
PAUNIN Etienne
BRETEAU IANNUZZI Ignacio Guy
FENS Julian
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Club

USA FENCING
JAPAN NATIONAL
AEJG

PARIS CEP

NICE OGC
RENNES ERM

FIS CDS MANGIAR
SANARY CE
SEICHAMPS

FIS CIRCOLO SCH
TEAM FLEURET 78
NEWHAM SWORDS
PARIS TA

LYON SE

REIMS CE

JAPAN NATIONAL
CE MEYREUIL
NANTES NEC
JAPAN NATIONAL
METZ SE

FIS CLUB SCHERM
LYON MDF
ESCRIME PAYS Al
BOURG VALEN
JAPAN NATIONAL
FIS CLUB SCHERM
ROUEN CE
AVIGNON AE
RENNES ERM
AUBERVILLIER
RENNES ERM
TEAM FLEURET 78
FIS CLUB SCHERM
FIS CLUB SCHERM
ACTIV8
KFAR-SABA

LYON MDF

EMEL YIZRAEL
PARIS CEP

LA BREDE

USA FENCING

FC TAUBERBISCHO
POITIERS

JAPAN NAVI TEAM
AUBERVILLIER
CARDENAL CISNER
SV PALLAS

VIM

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.666
0.666
0.666
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500

HS-HR HS

15
15
14
14
12
12
12
11
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20
20
20
20
20
20
19
20
20
19
19
18
19
19
19
19
16
18
18
19
17
17
16
16
16
19
17
17
18
17
16
16
15
18
18
15
12
13
12
16
16
15
14
16
16
15
18

QIE

qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
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Challenge CEP 2015 Dimanche

48 KANG Andrew USA FENCING 0.500 1 17 qualified
49 DAHLIN Svante KALMAR FENCING 0.500 1 16 qualified
50 GRENIER Clement BESANCON UC 0.500 1 14 qualified
51 BOVT Nikita CSKA 0.500 0 16 qualified
51 FOSSE Augustin REIMS CE 0.500 0 16 qualified
53 GOLAN Ofek SPATHA 0.500 0 15 qualified
53 GRZYBOWSKI Clement METZ SE 0.500 0 15 qualified
53 MOHLI Nino PARIS CEP 0.500 0 15  qualified
53 WOOLLEY Aidan FIGHTING FIT FE 0.500 0 15 qualified
57 DE ALMEIDA Dominic FIGHTING FIT FE 0.500 -1 16 qualified
58 GOMBOS Tom FC TAUBERBISCHO  0.500 -1 15  qualified
59 MERIT Gautier POITIERS 0.500 -1 13 qualified
60 NICHOLAS Kameron FIGHTING FIT FE 0.500 -1 12 qualified
61 MIOMANDRE Gabriel NANTES NEC 0.500 -2 15  qualified
62 CAMELO Goncalo SCP 0.500 -2 13 qualified
63 TZAFRIR Boaz EMEL YIZRAEL 0.500 -3 12 qualified
64 MABIKA Maxence MELUN VDS 0.500 -4 14 qualified
65 ANGLIONIN Alexandre PETIT BOURG 0.500 -4 13 qualified
66 LE LEUCH Louis TAMPON ESCRIME 0.250 -2 15 qualified
67 LAURIA Lorenz FIS CLUB SCHERM 0.250 -3 14 qualified
67 MARIUCCI Matteo FIS CLUB SCHERM 0.250 -3 14 qualified
69 BAIRA Mateo VAL D ORGE 0.250 -4 14 qualified
69 VONTHRON Adrien CHAMPIGNY MA 0.250 -4 14 qualified
71 DOS SANTOS TEIXEIRA Paolo NANTES NEC 0.250 -4 12 qualified
71 RIBON Axel MENNECY 0.250 -4 12 qualified
71 VOILET Sylvain CREIL CE 0.250 -4 12 qualified
74 WILLIAMS Rob BATH SWORD 0.250 -4 12 qualified
75 GIUDICELLI-VERNET Pierre LAVAL CE 0.250 -5 11 qualified
76 FAUCONNIER Basile RCSC-CENTREEUR  0.250 -6 13 qualified
76 RIBAULT Raphael PARIS TA 0.250 -6 13 qualified
78 JOURNO Samuel PARIS TA 0.250 -6 12 qualified
78 QUERTON Victor TEAM FLEURET 78 0.250 -6 12 qualified
80 LANUSSE Henri ESCRIME DORDOGN  0.250 -6 11 qualified
80 NAYRAC Adrien BOURG VALEN 0.250 -6 11 qualified
82 LANUSSE Yann ESCRIME DORDOGN  0.250 -6 11 qualified
83 SIMONEAU Lucas SENLIS 3A 0.250 -6 9 qualified
84 FOURNIER Lucas MEAUX CE 0.250 -7 12 qualified
85 YAA Eric COMBS VILLE 0.250 -7 11  eliminated
86 BERNIER Lorry BASSE TERRE 0.250 -7 10  eliminated
87 FARCY Tino ESCRIME PAYS Al 0.250 -7 9 eliminated
88 GRIMALDI Simone FIS COMENSE SCH 0.250 -8 11  eliminated
88 MICHAUT Loic LYON SE 0.250 -8 11 eliminated
88 SACCHETTO Saverio CLUB SCHERMARO  0.250 -8 11 eliminated
91 KITAMURA Tokai JAPAN NAVI TEAM 0.250 -8 10  eliminated
92 HOUEIX Gonery TEAM FLEURET 78 0.250 -9 10  eliminated
93 BESSY Matthieu TEAM FLEURET 78 0250 -10 9 eliminated
94 CASPERSEN Felix Bo FKT (FEGTEKLUBB 0.250 -10 9 eliminated
95 DELAGOUTTE Thomas VILLE AVRAY 0250  -10 8 eliminated
96 GALISSAN Pierre-Andre MEAUX CE 0250 -11 8 eliminated

14



97
98
99
99
99
102
103
104
105

DAUBE Victor
RENNERT Josue
GUIMARAES Jose
LOTTIN Maxence
SPLIT Olivier
MILLET Audran
JONSSON Rasmus
SAPY Hugo

LEE Yat Long

Challenge CEP 2015 Dimanche

MURET CE
COMBS VILLE
SCP

MENNECY
MAESTRO S KLUP
HEROUVILLE

FK ARAMIS

LYON MDF
I-FENCING CLUB

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

10

o OO O © O ©

eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
abandoned
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Challenge CEP 2015 Dimanche

Table of 128 Table of 64 Table of 32
1 HAMMER Zachary
USA FENCING HAMMER Zachary
I
HAMMER Zachary
65  ANGLIONIN Alexandre 15/11
PETIT BOURG MABIKA Maxence
64  MABIKA Maxence 15/4
MELUN VDS MABILEAU Louis
33 LA MARCA Riccardo 15/12
FIS CLUB SCHERM LA MARCA Riccardo
e ——
MABILEAU Louis
(o yAR— 15/14
MABILEAU Louis
32 MABILEAU Louis
TEAM FLEURET 78
17 DUMAS Florian
CE MEYREUIL DUMAS Florian
R —
KANG Andrew
81 LANUSSE Yann 15/14
ESCRIME DORDOGN KANG Andrew
48 KANG Andrew 15/12
USA FENCING SOLIVELLAS Guillau
49  DAHLIN Svante 12/11
KALMAR FENCING NAYRAC Adrien
80 NAYRAC Adrien 15/8
BOURG VALEN SOLIVELLAS Guillau
[ — 15/7
SOLIVELLAS Guillau
16  SOLIVELLAS Guillaume
REIMS CE
9 BRANCOURT Thomas
SEICHAMPS BRANCOURT Thomas
120 -
VOILET Sylvain
73 VOILET Sylvain 15/11
CREIL CE VOILET Sylvain
56  GRZYBOWSKI Clement 15/13
METZ SE NAGANO Yudai
41 CHU Aidan 15/11
USA FENCING CHU Aidan
[ —
NAGANO Yudai
O — 15/11
NAGANO Yudai
24 NAGANO Yudai
JAPAN NATIONAL
25  MADER Joffrey
ESCRIME PAYS Al MADER Joffrey
T —
MADER Joffrey
o1 J— 15/6
PUJO Tanguy
40  PUJO Tanguy
LA BREDE MADER Joffrey
57  DE ALMEIDA Dominic 15/14
FIGHTING FIT FE DE ALMEIDA Dominic
72 RIBON Axel 15/14
MENNECY BIBARD Tyvan
i R — 15/9
BIBARD Tyvan
8 BIBARD Tyvan

SANARY CE
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Challenge CEP 2015 Dimanche

Table of 128 Table of 64 Table of 32
5 TOMINE Octave
RENNES ERM TOMINE Octave
i
NICHOLAS Kameron
69  VONTHRON Adrien 15/8
CHAMPIGNY MA NICHOLAS Kameron
60  NICHOLAS Kameron 15/8
FIGHTING FIT FE NICHOLAS Kameron
37 FOURNIER Paul 15/12
LYON MDF FOURNIER Paul
[ ——
CLOSSET Elliott
O 15/12
CLOSSET Elliott
28  CLOSSET Elliott
ROUEN CE
21  GALY Maxime
LYON MDF GALY Maxime
0 —
PAUNIN Etienne
o1 J— 15/10
PAUNIN Etienne
44 PAUNIN Etienne
AUBERVILLIER PAUNIN Etienne
53  WOOLLEY Aidan 15/13
FIGHTING FIT FE WOOLLEY Aidan
76 RIBAULT Raphael 15/6
PARIS TA PAGE James
I — 15/8
PAGE James
12 PAGE James
NEWHAM SWORDS
13 PIGNEROL Marius
LYON SE PIGNEROL Marius
N
PIGNEROL Marius
77  FAUCONNIER Basile 15/10
RCSC-CENTRE EUR FAUCONNIER Basile
52  BOVT Nikita 15/10
CSKA FUKUYAMA Rei
45  FUKUYAMA Rei 15/14
JAPAN NAVI TEAM FUKUYAMA Rei
84  FOURNIER Lucas 15/8
MEAUX CE FUKUYAMA Rei
B0 15/11
SCHALLER Maxence
20  SCHALLER Maxence
METZ SE
29  SALLARD Charles
RENNES ERM SALLARD Charles
0
ROSENFELD Roey
K — 15/12
ROSENFELD Roey
36 ROSENFELD Roey
KFAR-SABA CHARREU Jose Pedro
61  MIOMANDRE Gabriel 15/10
NANTES NEC LAURIA Lorenz
68 LAURIA Lorenz 15/14
FIS CLUB SCHERM CHARREU Jose Pedro
L J— 15/10
CHARREU Jose Pedro
4 CHARREU Jose Pedro

AEJG
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Challenge CEP 2015 Dimanche

Table of 128 Table of 64 Table of 32
3 HECHER Benoit
PARIS CEP HECHER Benoit
L —
HECHER Benoit
67  MARIUCCI Matteo 15/10
FIS CLUB SCHERM CAMELO Goncalo
62 CAMELO Goncalo 15/13
SCP HECHER Benoit
35  PALLIER Sebastian 15/9
ACTIV8 PALLIER Sebastian
L —
PALLIER Sebastian
o] JR— 15/13
LECONTE Raphael
30 LECONTE Raphael
AUBERVILLIER
19  ITO Takuma
JAPAN NATIONAL ITO Takuma
T —
ITO Takuma
83  SIMONEAU Lucas 15/13
SENLIS 3A SIMONEAU Lucas
46 BRETEAU IANNUZZI Ignac 15/10
CARDENAL CISNER ITO Takuma
51  FOSSE Augustin 15/1
REIMS CE FOSSE Augustin
78  QUERTON Victor 15/14
TEAM FLEURET 78 SUGAWARA Kohei
L —— 15/8
SUGAWARA Kohei
14  SUGAWARA Kohei
JAPAN NATIONAL
11 VALENTIN Come
TEAM FLEURET 78 VALENTIN Come
118 e
VALENTIN Come
75  GIUDICELLI-VERNET Pier 15/4
LAVAL CE GOLAN Ofek
54  GOLAN Ofek 15/14
SPATHA VALENTIN Come
43 BENIELLI Francois 15/10
POITIERS BENIELLI Francois
S —
ANSALDO Gabriele
e 15/11
ANSALDO Gabriele
22 ANSALDO Gabriele
FIS CLUB SCHERM
27 SALVO Fracesco
AVIGNON AE SALVO Fracesco
1y R —
SALVO Fracesco
oY — 15/10
CHOEN Ayo
38 CHOEN Ayo
EMEL YIZRAEL SALVO Fracesco
59  MERIT Gautier 15/8
POITIERS BAIRA Mateo
70  BAIRA Mateo 15/6
VAL D ORGE FISCHER Clement
X J— 15/10
FISCHER Clement
6 FISCHER Clement

NICE OGC
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Challenge CEP 2015 Dimanche

Table of 128 Table of 64 Table of 32
7 RESEGOTTI Matteo
FIS CDS MANGIAR RESEGOTTI Matteo
122 e
RESEGOTTI Matteo
71 WILLIAMS Rob 15/5
BATH SWORD GOMBOS Tom
58 GOMBOS Tom 15/11
FC TAUBERBISCHO VELLUTI Pietro
39 SANTUCCI Ruben 15/6
PARIS CEP SANTUCCI Ruben
L —
VELLUTI Pietro
I — 15/9
VELLUTI Pietro
26  VELLUTI Pietro
FIS CLUB SCHERM
23 MASSOL Lambert
BOURG VALEN MASSOL Lambert
O —
MASSOL Lambert
- A— 15/9
BOROWIAK Merlin
42 BOROWIAK Merlin
FC TAUBERBISCHO MASSOL Lambert
55  MOHLI Nino 15/13
PARIS CEP MOHLI Nino
74  DOS SANTOS TEIXEIRA Pa 15/9
NANTES NEC CASTIGLIONI Albert
T J— 15/5
CASTIGLIONI Albert
10  CASTIGLIONI Alberto
FIS CIRCOLO SCH
15 DORNY Adrien
PARIS TA DORNY Adrien
114 --eeee-
DORNY Adrien
79  JOURNO Samuel 15/4
PARIS TA GRENIER Clement
50 GRENIER Clement 15/10
BESANCON UC DORNY Adrien
47 FENS Julian 15/11
SV PALLAS FENS Julian
[ ——
LANUSSE Henri
111 e 15/11
BEAUMONT Martin
18  BEAUMONT Martin
NANTES NEC
31 JAN Leopold
RENNES ERM JAN Leopold
S ——
JAN Leopold
e J— 15/12
DI MARTINO Andrea
34 DI MARTINO Andrea
FIS CLUB SCHERM SUZUMURA Kenta
63  TZAFRIR Boaz 15/8
EMEL YIZRAEL LANUSSE Henri
66 LE LEUCH Louis 15/11
TAMPON ESCRIME SUZUMURA Kenta
b — 15/4
SUZUMURA Kenta
2 SUZUMURA Kenta

JAPAN NATIONAL
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Referee activity

Name

AMSALLEM Theo
ANTOINE Thomas
AUREY Anthony
BEARDMORE Alexander
BIRCK Gregoire
BOURBON Antoine
DENIS Charles
DOLMAZON Maxime
DOLMAZON Remy
FRANKEN Leo
GCHING Alexander
GRUTZNER Olaf
HUANT Cyrille
KOSACK Maik

LE TALLEC Joachim
MELLERIN Gaetan
MUTH Clement
QUEIRQOS Pierre
SAVIN Alexander
SEBBAN Theo
SOLIVELLAS Yoann

Challenge CEP 2015 Dimanche

Nation

FRA
FRA
FRA
GBR
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
GER
GER
GER
FRA
GER
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
GBR
FRA
FRA

Club Category

ROUEN CE

NICE OGC
RUEIL MALMAI
MANDATE

ISSY MOUSQUE
SAVIGNY S/ORGE
AUBERVILLIER
YSSINGEAUX
YSSINGEAUX
MANDATE
MANDATE
MANDATE

LYON MDF
MANDATE
NANTES NEC
HENIN BEAUM
BELFORT ASM
CHALONS CHAM
ENGLAND FENCING
LYON MDF

L22P

Poules

e e e e = T =T i S S e S e e N

Matches

~N B 00O 0O P 00 ©W ©W = 00 0 © K P 0 O ©W 00 ©W O ©

Q-Finals

P O P P O FP P D O DN WWOOOEFE N WEFE PP -

Finals
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Final results (253 fencers)

Place

O 00O OO OO U1 W W N -

B B D B DD B D DB W W W WWWWWOWwWWMNDDND PPN NN DN PN ERE PP R R PR R R R
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Name

HAMMER Zachary
SALVO Fracesco
FOURNIER Paul
ANSALDO Gabriele
ITO Takuma
MIOMANDRE Gabriel
DE ALMEIDA Dominic
MABILEAU Louis
SUGAWARA Kohei
DAHLIN Svante
KANG Andrew
FISCHER Clement
CHARREU Jose Pedro
SUZUMURA Kenta
CASTIGLIONI Alberto
HECHER Benoit
CHU Aidan

MADER Joffrey
VALENTIN Come
SCHALLER Maxence
PALLIER Sebastian
LA MARCA Riccardo
BOROWIAK Merlin
RESEGOTTI Matteo
NAYRAC Adrien
GRENIER Clement
GALY Maxime
MICHAUT Loic
NAGANO Yudai
CAMELO Goncalo
TOMINE Octave
GOLAN Ofek
LECONTE Raphael
BAIRA Mateo
GRZYBOWSKI Clement
RIBAULT Raphael
FAUCONNIER Basile
VELLUTI Pietro
GALISSAN Pierre-Andre
LEE Yat Long

SPLIT Olivier
QUERTON Victor
WOOLLEY Aidan

DOS SANTOS TEIXEIRA Paolo

PAGE James
CHOEN Ayo
VOILET Sylvain

pre tournois fhc

Nation

USA
FRA
FRA
ITA
JPN
FRA
GBR
FRA
JPN
SWE
USA
FRA
POR
JPN
ITA
FRA
USA
FRA
FRA
FRA
GBR
ITA
GER
ITA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
JPN
POR
FRA
ISR
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
BEL
ITA
FRA
HKG
NED
FRA
GBR
FRA
GBR
ISR
FRA

Club

USA FENCING
AVIGNON AE
LYON MDF

FIS CLUB SCHERM
JAPAN NATIONAL
NANTES NEC
FIGHTING FIT FE
TEAM FLEURET 78
JAPAN NATIONAL
KALMAR FENCING
USA FENCING
NICE OGC

AEJG

JAPAN NATIONAL
FIS CIRCOLO SCH
PARIS CEP

USA FENCING
ESCRIME PAYS Al
TEAM FLEURET 78
METZ SE

ACTIV8

FIS CLUB SCHERM
FC TAUBERBISCHO
FIS CDS MANGIAR
BOURG VALEN
BESANCON UC
LYON MDF

LYON SE

JAPAN NATIONAL
SCP

RENNES ERM
SPATHA
AUBERVILLIER
VAL D ORGE
METZ SE

PARIS TA
RCSC-CENTRE EUR
FIS CLUB SCHERM
MEAUX CE
I-FENCING CLUB
MAESTRO S KLUP
TEAM FLEURET 78
FIGHTING FIT FE
NANTES NEC
NEWHAM SWORDS
EMEL YIZRAEL
CREIL CE



47
49
50
51
51
53
54
95
56
57
58
58
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
82
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

DORNY Adrien
CLOSSET Elliott
LAURIA Lorenz
FOSSE Augustin
MARIUCCI Matteo
SOLIVELLAS Guillaume
GOMBOS Tom
KITAMURA Tokai
MOHLI Nino
GUIMARAES Jose
DELAGOUTTE Thomas
ANGLIONIN Alexandre
DI MARTINO Andrea
DUMAS Florian

SAPY Hugo

RIBON Axel
CASPERSEN Felix Bo
BRANCOURT Thomas
BENIELLI Francois
FARCY Tino
NICHOLAS Kameron
PIGNEROL Marius
JONSSON Rasmus

BRETEAU IANNUZZI Ignacio Guy

GRIMALDI Simone
LANUSSE Henri
MASSOL Lambert
BIBARD Tyvan
SANTUCCI Ruben
BERNIER Lorry
ROSENFELD Roey
MABIKA Maxence
WILLIAMS Rob
SALLARD Charles
LOTTIN Maxence
FOURNIER Lucas
FUKUYAMA Rei
GIUDICELLI-VERNET Pierre
JAN Leopold
DAUBE Victor
BEAUMONT Martin
FENS Julian

YAA Eric

MERIT Gautier
SACCHETTO Saverio
BOVT Nikita
HOUEIX Gonery
JOURNO Samuel
MILLET Audran
PAUNIN Etienne

pre tournois fhc

FRA
FRA
ITA
FRA
ITA
FRA
GER
JPN
FRA
POR
FRA
FRA
ITA
FRA
FRA
FRA
DEN
FRA
FRA
FRA
GBR
FRA
SWE
ESP
ITA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
ISR
FRA
GBR
FRA
FRA
FRA
JPN
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
NED
FRA
FRA
ITA
RUS
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA

PARIS TA

ROUEN CE

FIS CLUB SCHERM
REIMS CE

FIS CLUB SCHERM
REIMS CE

FC TAUBERBISCHO
JAPAN NAVI TEAM
PARIS CEP

SCP

VILLE AVRAY
PETIT BOURG

FIS CLUB SCHERM
CE MEYREUIL
LYON MDF
MENNECY

FKT (FAEGTEKLUBB
SEICHAMPS
POITIERS
ESCRIME PAYS Al
FIGHTING FIT FE
LYON SE

FK ARAMIS
CARDENAL CISNER
FIS COMENSE SCH
ESCRIME DORDOGN
BOURG VALEN
SANARY CE

PARIS CEP

BASSE TERRE
KFAR-SABA

MELUN VDS

BATH SWORD
RENNES ERM
MENNECY

MEAUX CE

JAPAN NAVI TEAM
LAVAL CE

RENNES ERM
MURET CE
NANTES NEC

SV PALLAS

COMBS VILLE
POITIERS

CLUB SCHERMA RO
CSKA

TEAM FLEURET 78
PARIS TA
HEROUVILLE
AUBERVILLIER



pre tournois fhc

98 TZAFRIR Boaz ISR EMEL YIZRAEL

99 LE LEUCH Louis FRA TAMPON ESCRIME
100 VONTHRON Adrien FRA CHAMPIGNY MA
101 BESSY Matthieu FRA TEAM FLEURET 78
102 LANUSSE Yann FRA ESCRIME DORDOGN
103  SIMONEAU Lucas FRA SENLIS 3A
104 RENNERT Josue FRA COMBS VILLE
105 PUJO Tanguy FRA LA BREDE
106 MIELCAREK Gaspard FRA VOLVIC EC
107 EJEMYR Christoffer SWE EGF
108 BERTHELOT Baptiste FRA RENNES ERM
109 COLLINET Louis FRA MENNECY
110 LAMBOLEY Kim FRA BESANCON UC
111  YAMASHITA Ryoya JPN JAPAN NAVI TEAM
112 PRADEILLES Alexandre FRA TOULOUSE UC
113 DAOUDI Loan FRA VAL D ORGE
114 ROSSIGNOL Alexis FRA HENIN BEAUM
115 BOURREAU Flavien FRA SABLE SARTHE
116  AUSILIO Raphael FRA BELFORT ASM
117 DALLOZ Emile FRA ESCRIME PAYS Al
118 GOURDON Yoan FRA NICE CJE
119 POPPEL Martin SWE EGF
120 ESMENDIA ARGEMI Xavier ESP CLUB D ESGRIMA
121  FARCY Louis FRA SABLE SARTHE
122 MARTIN Steven FRA HEROUVILLE
123 RAPOPORT Yaaakov ISR HAPOEL HAIFA
124  GROSSMANN Thomas FRA VILLE AVRAY
125 BONIOL Martin FRA TOULOUSE UC
126 GAUFRETEAU Clement FRA MURET CE
127 TEACA Bogdan FRA ALENCON DUCS
128 EHTESHAMI Ardeshir GBR LASZLO S FENCIN
129 HOUEIX Goulven FRA TEAM FLEURET 78
130  CAILLAUD Brice FRA POITIERS
131 ALBERT Erik FRA PARIS CEP
132 ATIA Ohad ISR HAPOEL EMEK IZR
133 GIRIN Maxence FRA LYON MDF
134 BRENDLE Clement FRA GUEBWILLER
135 PARK Noah USA USA FENCING
136 CAAMANO Philippe FRA AJACCIO
137  FILATOFF Kondratei FRA PARIS TA
138 BRAYER Luc FRA SENLIS 3A
139  COTTIN Antoine FRA PERIGNY
140 SHALAEV llya RUS KHIMKI
141 GRZELEZAK Sacha FRA LYON SE
142 BARTOLUCCI Andrea ITA FIS CAPITOLINA
143  SACCHI-WILSON Sebastian GBR FIGHTING FIT FE
144 VAUQUELIN-GUERILLON Antoine FRA JOINVILLE ESCRI
145 PALACIOS lvan FRA ISSY MOUSQUE
146  ROUX Nicolas FRA PARIS GARDER

147  TSVEIG Ariel ISR MACCABI



148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
158
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
168
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
184
186
187
188
188
190
190
190
193
194
194
194
197

GROSVENOR Owen
PERSSON Sebastian
SEVENE Hubert
BERAUD Clement
CHALOUPKA Matej
HACK Bas
SUDDERICK Felix
TAUZIN Ludovic
GUIBERT Gabriel
MARIN Teo

GAUDIN Pierrick
FERNEZ Theo
HAUSERER Morrits
TERILL James
PAIRE Adrien
RUYSSEVELDT Sam
MARIE Elouan
HIDALGO Baptiste
ZHOU Alexander
ROBALDO Carlin
HANOUN Julien
BUNEL Loic
VERGER Quentin
DEHENNIN Clement
BALLAND Theo
CHAPLY Victor
BEYSSAC Antoine
HIRSCH Raphael
ROUDIER Tibault
PERE Enzo

CHAMP Yoann
BEAU Guillaume
KARDASH Maxim
DOUE Guillaume
GIANNINI Gregory
PERSSON Casper Nils
MALARD Luca
THOMAS Corentin
RESTIFO PECORELLA Marco
BAJO Louis-Henri
BEYNE Josselyn
DELGADO Brian
DUFEU Elie

GOMEZ Mathieu
ERUAM-CHAPOQT Pierre
TURKMENIAN Loic
FOURNIER Victorien
JACQUES Nathan
BIBOUD Florian
WACHEUX Remi

pre tournois fhc

GBR
SWE
FRA
FRA
CZE
BEL
GBR
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
GBR
FRA
BEL
FRA
FRA
CAN
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
RUS
FRA
FRA
DEN
FRA
FRA
ITA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
NED
FRA
FRA

PDFA
FK ARAMIS
SURESNES CE
JOINVILLE ESCRI
LOKOMOTIVA LIBE
SCHERMKRING HER
ALDERSHOT

MONT MARSAN
COUBRON

JOUE TOURS

ST DOULCHARD
CAGNES MER
ANGOULEME
LASZLO S FENCIN
NANTES NEC
SCHERMKRING HER
NANTES NEC
AJACCIO

CFA

POITIERS

PARIS CEP
BORDEAUX EC
RENNES ERM
SOCHAUX MONT
CHAMALIERES
CLERMONT OIS
ESCRIME 50

PARIS CEFC
CANNES CE
CLERMONT FER
ROCHEFORT
CLERMONT OIS
KHIMKI

PARIS ST FRA
PRIVAS MG

FKT (FEGTEKLUBB
HEROUVILLE

VAL D ORGE

FIS CIRCOLO SCH
DIJON MOUSQ
CORREZE HAUT
CAGNES MER
PARIS ASR

SENLIS 3A

LYON SE

BOURG VALEN
HENIN BEAUM
SCHERMCENTRUM A
SALIES DE BEARN
HENIN BEAUM



197
197
200
200
202
202
202
202
202
202
208
208
208
211
212
212
214
215
216
216
218
218
220
221
221
223
224
225
226
226
226
229
230
230
230
233
234
234
236
237
237
239
240
241
241
243
244
244
246
247

ORIOL Toni

COLOMES Lucas
AOUIZERATE Mickael
GARCIA APARICIO Gabriel
AVI FLORENTINY Guillaume
PARK Joah

DEVARENNE FAVARDIN Nicolas

JOFFREDO Pierre
LAURENT Etienne
PERROCHEAU Flavien
SALLES Maxime
CHERKASOQV Nikita
CURRAL Clement
BADOUX Loic
BIDEUX Clement
KUHRY Julien
DEMRY Yoan
CARRIN Hugo
BAYIHA William
MASCLANIS Emile
VALVERDE Romain
COZZARIN Simon
DAVID Nicolas
ZAJAC Guillaume
LOCATELLI DEBRAY Enzo
EWERS Alexander
BRUCKER Ghislain
CHAMBON Doan

DE VRIES Ruben
LAHENS Nathan
ACKE Robin

D ARGENTRE Bruno
LIMER Eliott

LARRE Simon
BOULAY Louis
CASTELLO Alexandre
QUELCH Leon
LIGNOT Flavien
KEDRIN Semen
TORNSJO Victor
POUBEAU Victor
PAPACHARISIS Theodoros
BOHLIN Jacob
SERRA Adam
MAGRINO Eloi
DELAUNAY Aymeric
HUMPHREY Craig
COTTIN Joseph
MOREL Pierre
DALAUD Virgile

pre tournois fhc

FRA
FRA
FRA
ESP
FRA
USA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
RUS
FRA
Sul
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
Sul
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
SWE
FRA
FRA
NED
FRA
BEL
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
GBR
FRA
RUS
SWE
FRA
GRE
SWE
FRA
FRA
FRA
CAN
FRA
FRA
FRA

VILLEJUIF US
PERIGUEUX EP
AVIGNON AE

SAM BARCELONA
JOINVILLE ESCRI
USA FENCING
MEAUX CE
CESSON CE
SABLE SARTHE
PERIGNY

PLESSIS BOU
NIZHNY NOVGOROD
BREST RAPIER
CEM MORGES
CLERMONT FER
STRASBOURG E
CESSON CE
TOULOUSE UC
CEM MORGES
MURET CE
CLERMONT OIS
BELFORT ASM
EPEE CHOLETAISE
ST GERMAIN E
STRASBOURG E
FK ARAMIS
STRASBOURG E
ESCRIME PAYS Al
LA RAPIERE
MERIGNAC SE
SCHERMKRING HER
ANGERS EAG
TEAM FLEURET 78
NANTES NEC

ISSY MOUSQUE
BOIS COLOMBE
SALLE OXON
ROUEN CE

CSKA
GOTEBORGS FAKTK
ST DOULCHARD
OXIF

ANGBY FK
CLERMONT FER
IVRY US

SABLE SARTHE
STRATFORD FENCI
ANGERS EAG
CESSON CE
NANTES CEN



248
249
249
251
252
253

MARQUET DE VASSELOTT Paul
PAPAGIANNIS Christos

RIEKEN Felix

MCCALLUM Dylan

STUDER Thomas

ALBISSER Gabin

pre tournois fhc

FRA
GRE
GER
GBR
FRA
FRA

PARIS CEFC

OXIF

TB HAMBURG-EILB
LASZLO S FENCIN
GUEBWILLER
GUEBWILLER



pre tournois fhc

Formula of the competition

254 fencers

Poules round 1:

254 fencers
40 poules
215 qualifiers

Poules round 2:

215 fencers
43 poules
165 qualifiers

Direct elimination: 165 fencers



Initial ranking (254 fencers)

Ranking
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Name

HECHER Benoit

MILA Thibaud
MASSOL Lambert

ITO Takuma

NAGANO Yudai
CHARREU Jose Pedro
FISCHER Clement
SUZUMURA Kenta
VALENTIN Come
MADER Joffrey
SOLIVELLAS Guillaume
ALBERT Erik

MABIKA Maxence
CASTIGLIONI Alberto
NICHOLAS Kameron
VELLUTI Pietro
BOROWIAK Merlin
BIBARD Tyvan
PALLIER Sebastian
BAYIHA William
DORNY Adrien
MABILEAU Louis
BAIRA Mateo
FOURNIER Paul
GRENIER Clement
NAYRAC Adrien
MERIT Gautier
LECONTE Raphael
MICHAUT Loic
FOSSE Augustin
VOILET Sylvain

GIRIN Maxence
TOMINE Octave
PRADEILLES Alexandre
GALY Maxime
ANGLIONIN Alexandre
YAA Eric

VONTHRON Adrien
CLOSSET Elliott
THOMAS Corentin
PIGNEROL Marius
BENIELLI Francois
BRANCOURT Thomas
DOS SANTOS TEIXEIRA Paolo
LOTTIN Maxence
SCHALLER Maxence
BEAUMONT Martin

pre tournois fhc

Nation

FRA
FRA
FRA
JPN

JPN

POR
FRA
JPN

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
ITA

GBR
ITA

GER
FRA
GBR
Sul

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA

Club

PARIS CEP
AVIGNON AE
BOURG VALEN
JAPAN NATIONAL
JAPAN NATIONAL
AEJG

NICE OGC

JAPAN NATIONAL
TEAM FLEURET 78
ESCRIME PAYS Al
REIMS CE

PARIS CEP
MELUN VDS

FIS CIRCOLO SCH
FIGHTING FIT FE
FIS CLUB SCHERM
FC TAUBERBISCHO
SANARY CE
ACTIV8

CEM MORGES
PARIS TA

TEAM FLEURET 78
VAL D ORGE
LYON MDF
BESANCON UC
BOURG VALEN
POITIERS
AUBERVILLIER
LYON SE

REIMS CE

CREIL CE

LYON MDF
RENNES ERM
TOULOUSE UC
LYON MDF

PETIT BOURG
COMBS VILLE
CHAMPIGNY MA
ROUEN CE

VAL D ORGE
LYON SE
POITIERS
SEICHAMPS
NANTES NEC
MENNECY

METZ SE

NANTES NEC



48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

FARCY Tino

JOURNO Samuel
DUMAS Florian
ROSSIGNOL Alexis
DAOUDI Loan
BRENDLE Clement
SEVENE Hubert
MOHLI Nino

ORIOL Toni

BONIOL Martin

SAPY Hugo
DELAGOUTTE Thomas
GRZYBOWSKI Clement
MIOMANDRE Gabriel
TURKMENIAN Loic
PAUNIN Etienne
HOUEIX Goulven
GROSSMANN Thomas
GAUFRETEAU Clement
HOUEIX Gonery
BOURREAU Flavien
AUSILIO Raphael
RENNERT Josue
LANUSSE Yann
PAIRE Adrien
LANUSSE Henri
SIMONEAU Lucas
QUERTON Victor
AOUIZERATE Mickael
LAMBOLEY Kim
DOUE Guillaume
MILLET Audran
GAUDIN Pierrick
SANTUCCI Ruben
BESSY Matthieu
BIDEUX Clement
TEACA Bogdan
CARRIN Hugo
MALARD Luca
HANOUN Julien
DAUBE Victor

BAJO Louis-Henri
CURRAL Clement
PUJO Tanguy
BRAYER Luc

FARCY Louis
GALISSAN Pierre-Andre
COLLINET Louis
FOURNIER Lucas
CHAMBON Doan

pre tournois fhc

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA

ESCRIME PAYS Al
PARIS TA

CE MEYREUIL
HENIN BEAUM
VAL D ORGE
GUEBWILLER
SURESNES CE
PARIS CEP
VILLEJUIF US
TOULOUSE UC
LYON MDF

VILLE AVRAY
METZ SE

NANTES NEC
BOURG VALEN
AUBERVILLIER
TEAM FLEURET 78
VILLE AVRAY
MURET CE

TEAM FLEURET 78
SABLE SARTHE
BELFORT ASM
COMBS VILLE
ESCRIME DORDOGN
NANTES NEC
ESCRIME DORDOGN
SENLIS 3A

TEAM FLEURET 78
AVIGNON AE
BESANCON UC
PARIS ST FRA
HEROUVILLE

ST DOULCHARD
PARIS CEP

TEAM FLEURET 78
CLERMONT FER
ALENCON DUCS
TOULOUSE uC
HEROUVILLE
PARIS CEP
MURET CE

DIJON MOUSQ
BREST RAPIER

LA BREDE

SENLIS 3A

SABLE SARTHE
MEAUX CE
MENNECY

MEAUX CE
ESCRIME PAYS Al



98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147

PERE Enzo

RIBAULT Raphael
BEYNE Josselyn
DALLOZ Emile
LAURENT Etienne
COTTIN Antoine
LARRE Simon
GIANNINI Gregory
CAAMANO Philippe
BERAUD Clement
CAILLAUD Brice
RIBON Axel

BEAU Guillaume
SERRA Adam
WACHEUX Remi
FILATOFF Kondratei
GRZELEZAK Sacha
BALLAND Theo
DELGADO Brian
SALLARD Charles
BOULAY Louis
BERTHELOT Baptiste
ERUAM-CHAPQT Pierre
JAN Leopold

GOMEZ Mathieu
HAUSERER Morrits
LOCATELLI DEBRAY Enzo
MARIN Teo

CHAPLY Victor
FERNEZ Theo
BIBOUD Florian
ROBALDO Carlin
LIGNOT Flavien
TAUZIN Ludovic
ROUDIER Tibault
VAUQUELIN-GUERILLON Antoine
MIELCAREK Gaspard
MARTIN Steven
MAGRINO Eloi
CASTELLO Alexandre
DEVARENNE FAVARDIN Nicolas
BUNEL Loic
JOFFREDO Pierre
MARIE Elouan
GOURDON Yoan
BRUCKER Ghislain
KUHRY Julien

LE LEUCH Louis
COLOMES Lucas
GUIBERT Gabriel

pre tournois fhc

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA

CLERMONT FER
PARIS TA
CORREZE HAUT
ESCRIME PAYS Al
SABLE SARTHE
PERIGNY
NANTES NEC
PRIVAS MG
AJACCIO
JOINVILLE ESCRI
POITIERS
MENNECY
CLERMONT OIS
CLERMONT FER
HENIN BEAUM
PARIS TA

LYON SE
CHAMALIERES
CAGNES MER
RENNES ERM
ISSY MOUSQUE
RENNES ERM
LYON SE
RENNES ERM
SENLIS 3A
ANGOULEME
STRASBOURG E
JOUE TOURS
CLERMONT OIS
CAGNES MER
SALIES DE BEARN
POITIERS
ROUEN CE
MONT MARSAN
CANNES CE
JOINVILLE ESCRI
VOLVIC EC
HEROUVILLE
IVRY US

BOIS COLOMBE
MEAUX CE
BORDEAUX EC
CESSON CE
NANTES NEC
NICE CJE
STRASBOURG E
STRASBOURG E
TAMPON ESCRIME
PERIGUEUX EP
COUBRON

10



148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164

LAHENS Nathan
FOURNIER Victorien
PALACIOS Ivan

DUFEU Elie

LIMER Eliott

DELAUNAY Aymeric
DEHENNIN Clement
MASCLANIS Emile
PERROCHEAU Flavien
ALBISSER Gabin
HIDALGO Baptiste

HIRSCH Raphael
VALVERDE Romain
SALLES Maxime
MARQUET DE VASSELOTT Paul
AVI FLORENTINY Guillaume
GRIMALDI Simone

ZHOU Alexander

CHOEN Ayo

YAMASHITA Ryoya

KANG Andrew

VERGER Quentin

CAMELO Goncalo

SALVO Fracesco

BERNIER Lorry

BEYSSAC Antoine
ROSENFELD Roey
LAURIA Lorenz

WILLIAMS Rob

CHAMP Yoann

POPPEL Martin

KARDASH Maxim
ESMENDIA ARGEMI Xavier
GOLAN Ofek

PERSSON Casper Nils
MARIUCCI Matteo
RAPOPORT Yaaakov
RESTIFO PECORELLA Marco
HAMMER Zachary
FUKUYAMA Rei
GIUDICELLI-VERNET Pierre
GOMBOS Tom
EHTESHAMI Ardeshir
KITAMURA Tokali

LA MARCA Riccardo

FENS Julian

JACQUES Nathan

ATIA Ohad

GUIMARAES Jose

DE ALMEIDA Dominic

11

pre tournois fhc

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
ITA
CAN
ISR
JPN
USA
FRA
POR
FRA
FRA
FRA
ISR
ITA
GBR
FRA
SWE
RUS
ESP
ISR
DEN
ITA
ISR
ITA
USA
JPN
FRA
GER
GBR
JPN
ITA
NED
NED
ISR
POR
GBR

MERIGNAC SE
HENIN BEAUM
ISSY MOUSQUE
PARIS ASR

TEAM FLEURET 78
SABLE SARTHE
SOCHAUX MONT
MURET CE
PERIGNY
GUEBWILLER
AJACCIO

PARIS CEFC
CLERMONT OIS
PLESSIS BOU
PARIS CEFC
JOINVILLE ESCRI
FIS COMENSE SCH
CFA

EMEL YIZRAEL
JAPAN NAVI TEAM
USA FENCING
RENNES ERM

SCP

AVIGNON AE
BASSE TERRE
ESCRIME 50
KFAR-SABA

FIS CLUB SCHERM
BATH SWORD
ROCHEFORT

EGF

KHIMKI

CLUB D ESGRIMA
SPATHA

FKT (FAGTEKLUBB
FIS CLUB SCHERM
HAPOEL HAIFA
FIS CIRCOLO SCH
USA FENCING
JAPAN NAVI TEAM
LAVAL CE

FC TAUBERBISCHO
LASZLO S FENCIN
JAPAN NAVI TEAM
FIS CLUB SCHERM
SV PALLAS
SCHERMCENTRUM A
HAPOEL EMEK IZR
SCP

FIGHTING FIT FE



164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164
164

PARK Noah
SACCHETTO Saverio
GARCIA APARICIO Gabriel
BOVT Nikita

PARK Joah
RESEGOTTI Matteo
DI MARTINO Andrea
SHALAEV llya
FAUCONNIER Basile
BARTOLUCCI Andrea
CHERKASOV Nikita
SACCHI-WILSON Sebastian
BADOUX Loic
ANSALDO Gabriele
TZAFRIR Boaz
DEMRY Yoan
TSVEIG Ariel
GROSVENOR Owen
PERSSON Sebastian
SUGAWARA Kohei
COZZARIN Simon
DAVID Nicolas
ZAJAC Guillaume
CASPERSEN Felix Bo
EWERS Alexander
CHALOUPKA Matej
HACK Bas

DE VRIES Ruben
SUDDERICK Felix
ACKE Robin

D ARGENTRE Bruno
SPLIT Olivier

CHU Aidan
WOOLLEY Aidan
DAHLIN Svante
QUELCH Leon

PAGE James
KEDRIN Semen
TORNSJO Victor
POUBEAU Victor
PAPACHARISIS Theodoros
BOHLIN Jacob
JONSSON Rasmus
TERILL James
EJEMYR Christoffer
HUMPHREY Craig
COTTIN Joseph
MOREL Pierre
DALAUD Virgile
RUYSSEVELDT Sam

pre tournois fhc

USA
ITA
ESP
RUS
USA
ITA
ITA
RUS
BEL
ITA
RUS
GBR
Sul
ITA
ISR
FRA
ISR
GBR
SWE
JPN
FRA
FRA
FRA
DEN
SWE
CZE
BEL
NED
GBR
BEL
FRA
NED
USA
GBR
SWE
GBR
GBR
RUS
SWE
FRA
GRE
SWE
SWE
GBR
SWE
CAN
FRA
FRA
FRA
BEL

USA FENCING

CLUB SCHERMA RO
SAM BARCELONA
CSKA

USA FENCING

FIS CDS MANGIAR
FIS CLUB SCHERM
KHIMKI
RCSC-CENTRE EUR
FIS CAPITOLINA
NIZHNY NOVGOROD
FIGHTING FIT FE
CEM MORGES

FIS CLUB SCHERM
EMEL YIZRAEL
CESSON CE
MACCABI

PDFA

FK ARAMIS

JAPAN NATIONAL
BELFORT ASM
EPEE CHOLETAISE
ST GERMAIN E

FKT (FAEGTEKLUBB
FK ARAMIS
LOKOMOTIVA LIBE
SCHERMKRING HER
LA RAPIERE
ALDERSHOT
SCHERMKRING HER
ANGERS EAG
MAESTRO S KLUP
USA FENCING
FIGHTING FIT FE
KALMAR FENCING
SALLE OXON
NEWHAM SWORDS
CSKA

GOTEBORGS FAKTK
ST DOULCHARD
OXIF

ANGBY FK

FK ARAMIS

LASZLO S FENCIN
EGF

STRATFORD FENCI
ANGERS EAG
CESSON CE
NANTES CEN
SCHERMKRING HER

12



164
164
164
164
164
253
254

PAPAGIANNIS Christos

RIEKEN Felix

MCCALLUM Dylan

STUDER Thomas

BRETEAU IANNUZZI Ignacio Guy
LEE Yat Long

ROUX Nicolas

pre tournois fhc

GRE
GER
GBR
FRA
ESP
HKG
FRA

OXIF

TB HAMBURG-EILB
LASZLO S FENCIN
GUEBWILLER
CARDENAL CISNER
[-FENCING CLUB
PARIS GARDER

13



Poules round 1

Poule number 1 07:25 Piste number 1
Referee: BARRES Mathieu CHAMALIERES

VALVERDE Romain
FUKUYAMA Rei
GAUDIN Pierrick
DEMRY Yoan
PUJO Tanguy
HECHER Benoit
LEE Yat Long

Poule number 2 07:25 Piste number 2
Referee: MESSICA Lucas LE PERREUX

POUBEAU Victor
ROBALDO Carlin
BRAYER Luc
HIRSCH Raphael
MILLET Audran
GUIMARAES Jose
MILA Thibaud

Poule number 3 07:25 Piste number 3

pre tournois fhc

CLERMONT OIS
JAPAN NAVI TEAM
ST DOULCHARD
CESSON CE

LA BREDE

PARIS CEP
I-FENCING CLUB

ST DOULCHARD
POITIERS
SENLIS 3A
PARIS CEFC
HEROUVILLE
SCP

AVIGNON AE

Referee: AUREY Anthony RUEIL MALMAISON

FARCY Louis
STUDER Thomas
HIDALGO Baptiste
MASSOL Lambert
SPLIT Olivier
ROUX Nicolas
DOUE Guillaume

Poule number 4 07:25 Piste number 4

SABLE SARTHE
GUEBWILLER
AJACCIO

BOURG VALEN
MAESTRO S KLUP
PARIS GARDER
PARIS ST FRA

Referee: BONNEVILLE Ludovic SURESNES CE

LIGNOT Flavien
DUMAS Florian
BEYSSAC Antoine
ITO Takuma
SANTUCCI Ruben
SALLES Maxime

ROUEN CE

CE MEYREUIL
ESCRIME 50
JAPAN NATIONAL
PARIS CEP
PLESSIS BOU

M1 (v|2|1]3]|1
v IBllv | v iv]|1l]|1
3|4 |V |v o2
vio|3 |42 ]0
Vi4l1|v |1 |V
v ivi| v v]|v |3
v ivi]iv]iv]|2|v |
M3 |2]0 |12 |X
v (Il v |12 |1]X
v |2 |V |2 |3 ]|X
v v2 o |3 [2 |X
v iv|v]|v |2 X
v | v |v]|v|v | X
s|sls|s|s|s ¥
Mv i v 2]|2]|v|vVv
2 |[IM|lo |1 |02 |0
4 |v |0 |4 |03
v v v 4|V |3
v v iv| v | v ]|V
4 (v | v 2|1 ||y
3|lviv]v]3|s W
BN 3 |3 |0 |0 |4
v IV |2 |v |V
v |3 |0 [4 |V
v |v |v [V |V
v [2 |v |1 [V
v o2 |13 |9

VIM

0.166
0.666
0.333
0.166
0.500
0.833
0.833

VIM

0.000
0.400
0.400
0.400
0.800
1.000

VIM

0.666
0.000
0.166
0.666
1.000
0.500
0.500

VIM

0.000
0.800
0.400
1.000
0.600
0.200

HS-HR

-15
3

-13
-1
16
15

HS-HR

-17

15

HS-HR

-25

12
16

HS-HR

-15
9

21
1
-13

HS

13
22
19
14
21
28
27

HS

14
17
12
22
25

HS

24

5
16
27
30
22
25

HS

10
22
17
25
18
11

Rank
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Rank
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Rank
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pre tournois fhc

Poule number 5 07:25 Piste number 5
Referee: COMMEUREUC Benjamin AUBERVILLIER
VIM HS-HR HS Rank

MARQUET DE VASSELOTT Paul PARIS CEFC Bl o o |1 |1 o0 0.000 -23 2 6
JOURNO Samuel PARIS TA v Il 2 |2 |V |4 0.400 0 18 4
BESSY Matthieu TEAM FLEURET 78 v v Il 2 [1 |1 0.400 -3 14 5
BERNIER Lorry BASSE TERRE v v | v [l1 |V 0.800 8 21 2
CHOEN Ayo EMEL YIZRAEL v |3 |v [v |4 0.600 9 22 3
NAGANO Yudai JAPAN NATIONAL v v v |3 |v W 0.800 9 23 1
Poule number 6 07:25 Piste number 6
Referee: KOSACK Maik MANDATE
VIM HS-HR HS  Rank
FARCY Tino ESCRIME PAYS Al M v v v/ V]|V |2 0.833 10 27 2
TERILL James LASZLO S FENCIN 1 (M3 |0 |3 |V ]|V 0333 -10 17 5
BIBOUD Florian SALIES DE BEARN 1 (v [Io |v ]|V |4 0.500 2 20 4
CHARREU Jose Pedro AEJG 4 (v v |V |V ]|V 0.833 21 29 1
AVI FLORENTINY Guillaume JOINVILLE ESCRI 4 |vi o |1 |4 |1 0.166  -13 15 6
DAVID Nicolas EPEE CHOLETAISE 2 /3o |2 |v Mo 0.166  -17 12 7
BIDEUX Clement CLERMONT FER Vi 4 |v]o]|v | v | 0.666 7 24 3
Poule number 7 07:25 Piste number 7
Referee: LECOMTE Camille ROUEN CE
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
TSVEIG Ariel MACCABI v ivivi4a|2]o 0.500 0 21 3
CHAMP Yoann ROCHEFORT o |[ME|v |v|1]0]o0 0.333 -12 11 6
LAMBOLEY Kim BESANCON UC 3 /3 |MMv|v | 3|3 0.333 -2 22 5
ALBISSER Gabin GUEBWILLER 3 /0|0 M1 0|0 0.000 -26 4 7
ESMENDIA ARGEMI Xavier CLUB D ESGRIMA vivi|a|v | o |1 0.500 -1 20 4
GALISSAN Pierre-Andre MEAUX CE v iv v v v o 0.833 15 25 2
FISCHER Clement NICE OGC v ivi]iv]v]|v]v | 1.000 26 30 1
Poule number 8 07:25 Piste number 8
Referee: BOULLE Pierre AUBERVILLIER
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
FERNEZ Theo CAGNES MER M2 v |3 |1]1]|V 0.333 -6 17 6
BEAUMONT Martin NANTES NEC v Il 2 o |v | 1]V 0.500 -4 18 4
TEACA Bogdan ALENCON DUCS 3 (v |3 |1 1|V 0.333 -5 18 5
SALVO Fracesco AVIGNON AE v v v v |v]|vV 1.000 21 30 1
BRETEAU IANNUZZI Ignacio Guy CARDENALCISNER |V [3 |v |0 [l 2 |V 0.500 1 20 3
SUZUMURA Kenta JAPAN NATIONAL v ivi|v]z2 |v |y 0.833 17 27 2
PAPAGIANNIS Christos OXIF 0l2 0112 0 MW 0.000 -24 6 7




pre tournois fhc

Poule number 9 07:25 Piste number 9
Referee: BOURBON Antoine SAVIGNY S/IORGE
VIM HS-HR HS Rank

JONSSON Rasmus FK ARAMIS M v v v |Vv]|4]|1 0.666 8 25 2
CHERKASOV Nikita NIZHNY NOVGOROD |2 |BM|v |4 [2 |V |0 0.333 -5 18 5
D ARGENTRE Bruno ANGERS EAG 1 (1 (M4 |3 ]4]3 0.000 -14 16 7
AOUIZERATE Mickael AVIGNON AE 1 |v|v |Mv |V |3 0.666 -1 24 3
PERROCHEAU Flavien PERIGNY 3 lv v/ 4|11 0.333 -6 19 6
COLLINET Louis MENNECY v 2 |v |3 ]|v |3 0.500 0 23 4
VALENTIN Come TEAM FLEURET 78 v v v]v]v |vs| 8 1.000 18 29 1
Poule number 10 07:25 Piste number 10
Referee: COULON Benoit PLESSIS BOU
VIM HS-HR HS  Rank
WOOLLEY Aidan FIGHTING FIT FE Miv v v V] V]|V 1.000 17 30 1
MASCLANIS Emile MURET CE 2 |[IM|lv |2 |1]1 |2 0.166 -14 13 6
COTTIN Joseph ANGERS EAG 2 |2 |IMo |10 |4 0.000 -21 9 7
MADER Joffrey ESCRIME PAYS Al 4 (v | v |V |V ]|V 0.833 15 29 2
FOURNIER Lucas MEAUX CE 4 (v v |3 |3 |V 0.500 7 25 4
QUERTON Victor TEAM FLEURET 78 oV |V 4|V v 0.666 6 24 3
JACQUES Nathan SCHERMCENTRUMA [ 1 |V [V [0 |1 |4 |[I8 0333 -10 16 5
Poule number 11 07:25 Piste number 11
Referee: AMSALLEM Theo ROUEN CE
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
DEHENNIN Clement SOCHAUX MONT v V 2 4 2 0.400 -5 18 5
CHAMBON Doan ESCRIME PAYS Al 4 || 2 4 2 2 0.000 -11 14 6
SIMONEAU Lucas SENLIS 3A 4 v || 2 3 V 0.400 -1 19 3
SOLIVELLAS Guillaume REIMS CE Vv Vv v || 3 V 0.800 8 23 2
DAHLIN Svante KALMAR FENCING Vv V V v || v 1.000 11 25 1
CHALOUPKA Matej LOKOMOTIVA LIBE v ivisl|l2 |2 |I® 0.400 -2 17 4
Poule number 12 07:25 Piste number 12
Referee: VAJDA Gregory PARIS TA
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
PERE Enzo CLERMONT FER My |2 |3 |0 |V 0.400 -4 15 5
DELAUNAY Aymeric SABLE SARTHE 1 (M1 [3 |0 |0 0.000 -20 5 6
LANUSSE Henri ESCRIMEDORDOGN | Vv | v |IM|vVv |3 |1 0.600 4 19 2
ALBERT Erik PARIS CEP v v |2 [Io |V 0.600 -2 17 3
ANSALDO Gabriele FIS CLUB SCHERM v v v |v |V 1.000 22 25 1
EJEMYR Christoffer EGF 3 v v |3 ]o W 0.400 0 16 4




pre tournois fhc

Poule number 13 07:25 Piste number 13
Referee: WIART Renaud CHAMPIGNY MA
VIM HS-HR HS Rank

MABIKA Maxence MELUN VDS Mv |3 |Vv |V |V 0.800 8 23 1
LIMER Eliott TEAM FLEURET 78 2 I3 |3 |2 |1 0.000 -14 11 6
RIBAULT Raphael PARIS TA v |v IV [1 |V 0.800 5 21 2
PAIRE Adrien NANTES NEC 3 v |2 M1 |3 0.200 -9 14 5
TZAFRIR Boaz EMEL YIZRAEL 1 |v |v |v [IH 2 0.600 4 18 4
PARK Noah USA FENCING 4 |v |3 |v | v W 0.600 6 22 3
Poule number 14 07:25 Piste number 14
Referee: ASSAYAG Romain GUEBWILLER
VIM HS-HR HS  Rank
CHAPLY Victor CLERMONT OIS M2 (4|1 |v]2 |4 0.166 -10 18 6
CARRIN Hugo TOULOUSE UC v (B 1 |3 |V |4 |4 0.333 -3 21 5
GIUDICELLI-VERNET Pierre LAVAL CE v | v |4 |v| o]V 0.666 5 24 3
SCHALLER Maxence METZ SE viv v | Iv]|2]|vV 0.833 11 27 2
HUMPHREY Craig STRATFORD FENCI 4 |2 o |1 WMo |2 0.000 -21 9 7
CASTIGLIONI Alberto FIS CIRCOLO SCH v I vi|v] v ]|v |4 0.833 16 29 1
GARCIA APARICIO Gabriel SAM BARCELONA vivialz2]|v] v | 0.666 2 26 4
Poule number 15 07:25 Piste number 15
Referee: MANZOTTI Matteo MANDATE
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
ZAJAC Guillaume ST GERMAIN E 111 ]0]|V]oO 0.166 -19 8 6
LOTTIN Maxence MENNECY v (B4 |v]|2|Vv ]|V 0.666 8 26 4
MALARD Luca HEROUVILLE v v |IBv | 3|V ]3 0.666 9 26 3
MARIN Teo JOUE TOURS v, i |2 M2 |v |3 0333 -3 18 5
HAMMER Zachary USA FENCING viv|v|v | v |v 1.000 20 30 1
RIEKEN Felix TB HAMBURG-EILB 2 2100 |0 |2 0.000 -24 6 7
NICHOLAS Kameron FIGHTING FIT FE VI ia|v]iv] s |v |8 0.666 9 27 2
Poule number 16 07:25 Piste number 16
Referee: SAVIN Alexander ENGLAND FENCING SQUAD
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
HANOUN Julien PARIS CEP M v (|(3|v 3|V |4 0.500 5 25 4
LOCATELLI DEBRAY Enzo STRASBOURG E 2 [IM{v|1]0 /0|0 0.166  -19 8 7
DOS SANTOS TEIXEIRA Paolo NANTES NEC v | 2 |[IBlv|v| 1]V 0.666 3 23 2
VERGER Quentin RENNES ERM 2 (v |1 ||V |2 ]|V 0.500 -4 20 5
BADOUX Loic CEM MORGES v ivi]2 |4 |Mo]o 0.333 -7 16 6
VELLUTI Pietro FIS CLUB SCHERM 1 |v]v]|v]v |V 0.833 14 26 1
POPPEL Martin EGF v v ala]v a4 |8 0.500 8 27 3




Poule number 17 07:25 Piste number 17
Referee: GAJDA Robert MANDATE

BRANCOURT Thomas
DAUBE Victor
DALAUD Virgile
HAUSERER Morrits
BOROWIAK Merlin
ATIA Ohad

CHU Aidan

Poule number 18 07:25 Piste number 18
Referee: MARZOCCHI Alban NICE OGC

BEYNE Josselyn
BIBARD Tyvan
DUFEU Elie
LANUSSE Yann
ROSENFELD Roey

RESTIFO PECORELLA Marco

Poule number 19 07:25 Piste number 19

pre tournois fhc

SEICHAMPS
MURET CE
NANTES CEN
ANGOULEME

FC TAUBERBISCHO
HAPOEL EMEK IZR
USA FENCING

CORREZE HAUT
SANARY CE

PARIS ASR
ESCRIME DORDOGN
KFAR-SABA

FIS CIRCOLO SCH

Referee: MELLERIN Gaetan HENIN BEAUM

BAJO Louis-Henri
GOMEZ Mathieu
BENIELLI Francois
COZZARIN Simon
PALLIER Sebastian

PAPACHARISIS Theodoros

FAUCONNIER Basile

Poule number 20 07:25 Piste number 41
Referee: DOLMAZON Remy YSSINGEAUX

PIGNEROL Marius
MOREL Pierre

JAN Leopold
CURRAL Clement
LA MARCA Riccardo
BAYIHA William
PAGE James

DIJON MOUSQ
SENLIS 3A
POITIERS

BELFORT ASM
ACTIV8

OXIF
RCSC-CENTRE EUR

LYON SE

CESSON CE
RENNES ERM
BREST RAPIER

FIS CLUB SCHERM
CEM MORGES
NEWHAM SWORDS

M v | v v |v]|Vv]|1
2 [IM|{va|4 |4 |V |0
0|1 M1 ]1 03
1| v | v |11 ]2
1 |v]v| v v |v
2 |2 |v | v |3 W4
v v iv]v]2|v |
M2 (3 |v |2 |V
v IV |4 |V |V
v |4 |[IB|1 |2 |3
3 (v |v [V |3
v [1 |v |4 [NV
2 |2 v |v |1 I®
v |1 ]|V |3 |val|1
o (MM|o |v ]2 ]|V |1
v v |IBlv | 4]|Vv]|1
3 /1|1 |MM2 |v |1
v v iv| v v ]|2
2 3]0 |3 [0 MM 3
v ivi]iv]v]|v]v |
MV | 2|v|v|v]o
o MM|{o |0 |4 |2 |1
v | v | Il2 3]V ]2
4 |v | v | 1|V ]2
o |lv| v v |Mv]|v
0o lv |2 |1]1 N4
v v iv]v]1l|v |

VIM

0.833
0.333
0.000
0.333
0.833
0.333
0.833

VIM

0.400
0.800
0.200
0.600
0.600
0.400

VIM

0.500
0.333
0.666
0.166
0.833
0.000
1.000

VIM

0.666
0.000
0.500
0.500
0.833
0.166
0.833

HS-HR

15
4
23
10
10
0
12

HS-HR

10

S o N o

HS-HR

-11
13
-15
11
-18
21

HS-HR

-23

10
14
12

HS

26
19

6
15
26
21
27

HS

17
24
15
21
20
15

HS

19
13
25
13
27
11
30

HS

22

22
22
25
13
26

Rank
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Rank
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Rank
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pre tournois fhc

Poule number 21 07:25 Piste number 42
Referee: QUEIROS Pierre CHALONS CHAM
VIM HS-HR HS Rank

DALLOZ Emile ESCRIME PAYS Al M1 |v |1 |V |3 0.400 2 15 5
RENNERT Josue COMBS VILLE v Il 2 |0 |V |4 0.400 2 16 4
PALACIOS Ivan ISSY MOUSQUE o |v [V |V |oO 0.600 -4 15 3
DORNY Adrien PARIS TA v v |4 [V |V 0.800 12 24 1
ACKE Robin SCHERMKRINGHER |2 [2 |3 |2 |BM| 4 0.000 -12 13 6
LAURIA Lorenz FIS CLUB SCHERM v ivi]v]|s v |9 0.800 8 24 2
Poule number 22 07:25 Piste number 43
Referee: ANTOINE Thomas NICE OGC
VIM HS-HR HS  Rank
FOURNIER Victorien HENIN BEAUM B 1 |v |4 |1 ]2 0.200 -10 13 5
MABILEAU Louis TEAM FLEURET 78 v |Il|lv |v |V |V 1.000 15 25 1
LAURENT Etienne SABLE SARTHE 3 |1 M2 |2 |V 0.200 -8 13 4
AUSILIO Raphael BELFORT ASM v [3 |v ||V |V 0.800 7 23 2
FENS Julian SV PALLAS v [3|v |3 [V 0.600 7 21 3
RUYSSEVELDT Sam SCHERMKRINGHER |V [2 |1 |2 |1 | 0.200 -11 11 6
Poule number 23 07:25 Piste number 44
Referee: FRANKEN Leo MANDATE
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
BOURREAU Flavien SABLE SARTHE I V 4 4 V 0.400 -1 19 3
BAIRA Mateo VAL D ORGE v (Il v V 2 V 0.800 7 22 2
LAHENS Nathan MERIGNAC SE 4 1 (I3 1 4 0.000 -12 13 6
COTTIN Antoine PERIGNY V 4 v Il o 4 0.400 -4 18 4
CAMELO Goncalo SCP v v ]|v |v |V 1.000 18 25 1
SACCHI-WILSON Sebastian FIGHTING FIT FE 1 |4 |v]v]o W 0.400 -8 15 5
Poule number 24 07:25 Piste number 45
Referee: GRUTZNER Olaf MANDATE
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
LARRE Simon NANTES NEC | 1 4 |2 |1 0.000 -14 11 6
GUIBERT Gabriel COUBRON v | 0 |0 |1 0.200 -14 8 5
FOURNIER Paul LYON MDF vV |V V |V |V 1.000 15 25 1
HOUEIX Gonery TEAM FLEURET 78 vV |V M3 |v 0.600 2 20 3
GRIMALDI Simone FIS COMENSE SCH vV |V v Il v 0.800 12 22 2
GROSVENOR Owen PDFA vV |V 4 o | 0.400 -1 16 4



pre tournois fhc

Poule number 25 07:25 Piste number 46
Referee: KESEROVIC Alexandra BORDEAUX EC

VIM HS-HR HS Rank
GRENIER Clement BESANCON UC BV |4 |v |V |V 0.800 15 24 1
GAUFRETEAU Clement MURET CE 1 (M1 |v |4 |V 0.400 -5 16 4
GIANNINI Gregory PRIVAS MG v |v IV [2 |V 0.800 10 22 2
COLOMES Lucas PERIGUEUX EP 2 |3 1 (M2 | v 0.200 -11 13 5
CASPERSEN Felix Bo FKT (FEGTEKLUBB o |v | v |v |l YV 0.800 7 20 3
KEDRIN Semen CSKA 1 13 1 14 o [P0 0.000 -16 9 6
Poule number 26 07:25 Piste number 47
Referee: GCHING Alexander MANDATE
VIM HS-HR HS  Rank
NAYRAC Adrien BOURG VALEN M v |v | v |V |V 1.000 17 25 1
LE LEUCH Louis TAMPON ESCRIME 1 M| v |V |4 |V 0.600 0 20 3
GROSSMANN Thomas VILLE AVRAY 2 |3 |[MM|2 |V |V 0.400 0 17 4
CAAMANO Philippe AJACCIO 2 |4 |v ||V |V 0.600 5 21 2
EHTESHAMI Ardeshir LASZLO S FENCIN 2 |V |1 1 |2 0.200 -13 11 6
HACK Bas SCHERMKRINGHER |1 | 3 1 3 |v |Im 0.200 -9 13 5
Poule number 27 07:25 Piste number 48
Referee: SOLIVELLAS Yoann L22P
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
BERAUD Clement JOINVILLE ESCRI v 4 3 4 2 0.200 5 18 5
PAUNIN Etienne AUBERVILLIER 3 || v V V 2 0.600 7 20 2
MERIT Gautier POITIERS V 2 || v V 4 0.600 6 21 3
KUHRY Julien STRASBOURG E v o |o [MMo |o 0.200 -18 5 6
PARK Joah USA FENCING Vv 1 1 v [ 1 0.400 -6 13 4
DE ALMEIDA Dominic FIGHTING FIT FE Vv V V Vv v | 1.000 16 25 1
Poule number 28 07:25 Piste number 49
Referee: CASTANIE Corentin HENIN BEAUM
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
CAILLAUD Brice POITIERS B 3 |v |1 |3 |V 0.400 -1 17 4
LECONTE Raphael AUBERVILLIER vy (B v |v |V |V 1.000 13 24 1
BRUCKER Ghislain STRASBOURG E 3 |2 |4 |4 |2 0.000 -10 15 6
HOUEIX Goulven TEAM FLEURET 78 v [1 |v [l 3 |V 0.600 2 19 3
WILLIAMS Rob BATH SWORD v |4 |v v |IE|vV 0.800 7 24 2
SHALAEV llya KHIMKI 1 1 (v |2 |2 |8 0.200 -11 11 5



pre tournois fhc

Poule number 29 07:25 Piste number 50
Referee: MISERY Alexis LILLE UC

VIM HS-HR HS Rank
MARIE Elouan NANTES NEC B 1 |4 |0 |2 |V 0.200 -10 12 6
TURKMENIAN Loic BOURG VALEN v (I3 |2 |4 |V 0.400 0 19 3
RIBON Axel MENNECY v |v [I|4 [V |V 0.800 7 24 2
MICHAUT Loic LYON SE v v |v [V |V 1.000 15 25 1
YAMASHITA Ryoya JAPAN NAVI TEAM v v |3 |2 |IH 3 0.400 -3 18 4
KARDASH Maxim KHIMKI 2 |3 ]2 |2 |v W 0.200 -9 14 5
Poule number 30 07:25 Piste number 51
Referee: CHAPOTIER Alexandre CLERMONT FER
VIM HS-HR HS  Rank
FOSSE Augustin REIMS CE Mv |2 |v |V |V 0.800 9 22 2
GOURDON Yoan NICE CJE 2 || 2 |v |V |V 0.600 3 19 3
MIOMANDRE Galbriel NANTES NEC v |v IV |V |V 1.000 21 25 1
BEAU Guillaume CLERMONT OIS 1 |3 o (M3 |V 0.200 8 12 5
RAPOPORT Yaaakov HAPOEL HAIFA 4 |3 |o |v [V 0.400 -1 17 4
MCCALLUM Dylan LASZLO S FENCIN 1 oo o o W 0.000 -24 1 6
Poule number 31 07:25 Piste number 52
Referee: CHAPLY Loic CLERMONT OIS
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
VOILET Sylvain CREIL CE v 3 V V V 0.800 11 23 1
JOFFREDO Pierre CESSON CE o MM 1 |v |2 |3 0.200 -10 11 5
GRZYBOWSKI Clement METZ SE V v [l v V 1 0.800 7 21 3
SERRA Adam CLERMONT FER 1 1 1 [l 2 1 0.000 -19 6 6
PERSSON Casper Nils FKT (FEGTEKLUBB 4 V 4 v || 2 0.400 1 20 4
MARIUCCI Matteo FIS CLUB SCHERM 2 v/ v ]|v |v W 0.800 10 22 2
Poule number 32 07:25 Piste number 67
Referee: HENRIOT Nicolas MENNECY
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
GIRIN Maxence LYON MDF B 2 |v |3 |4 ]|V 0.400 2 19 3
BUNEL Loic BORDEAUX EC v (Il 1 |3 |1 |V 0.400 -4 15 4
WACHEUX Remi HENIN BEAUM 1 |v |1 |1 |V 0.400 -4 13 5
DELAGOUTTE Thomas VILLE AVRAY v [va|v [l 2 |V 0.800 8 21 2
KANG Andrew USA FENCING v v v |v |[IEvV 1.000 16 25 1
BOHLIN Jacob ANGBY FK 1 13 |1 1 [1 |W 0.000 -18 7 6




pre tournois fhc

Poule number 33 07:25 Piste number 68
Referee: BIRCK Gregoire ISSY MOUSQUE
VIM HS-HR HS Rank

FILATOFF Kondratei PARIS TA LI 3 4 V 0 0.400 -4 17 5
BONIOL Martin TOULOUSE UC 2 || 2 V |V 1 0.400 -3 15 4
TOMINE Octave RENNES ERM v |v Illv |v |V 1.000 13 25 1
DEVARENNE FAVARDIN Nicolas MEAUX CE Vv 1 4 || v 3 0.400 -3 18 3
QUELCH Leon SALLE OXON 4 2 1 2 || 1 0.000 -15 10 6
BOVT Nikita CSKA v | v ]2 |v |v [E] o080 12 22 2
Poule number 34 07:25 Piste number 69
Referee: BARREAU Alexis BORDEAUX EC
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
PRADEILLES Alexandre TOULOUSE UC ¥ \ Vv 0 2 0.400 -2 14 3
SAPY Hugo LYON MDF v (Il v V 3 V 0.800 8 23 2
CASTELLO Alexandre BOIS COLOMBE 0 1 [ 4 1 3 0.000 -14 9 6
GRZELEZAK Sacha LYON SE 1 4 v || o V 0.400 -6 15 4
RESEGOTTI Matteo FIS CDS MANGIAR v |V |va|v [V 1.000 20 24 1
SUDDERICK Felix ALDERSHOT Vv 3 [V4 |2 o | 0.400 -6 14 5
Poule number 35 07:25 Piste number 70
Referee: HARDIE Alexander ENGLAND FENCING SQUAD
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
ORIOL Toni VILLEJUIF US B v |1 |v]o ]|V 0.600 2 16 3
BALLAND Theo CHAMALIERES o || 1 V 1 1 0.200 -13 8 5
GALY Maxime LYON MDF V v || v V V 1.000 20 25 1
MAGRINO Eloi IVRY US 2 |1 |o [MW[2 |1 0.000 -19 6 6
KITAMURA Tokai JAPAN NAVI TEAM Vv V 2 v || v 0.800 11 22 2
PERSSON Sebastian FK ARAMIS 2 V 1 Vv 3 | 0.400 -1 16 4
Poule number 36 07:25 Piste number 71
Referee: MUTH Clement BELFORT ASM
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
MARTIN Steven HEROUVILLE LK V 2 1 V 0.400 -5 16 5
DELGADOQ Brian CAGNES MER v || 3 1 2 V 0.400 -3 16 4
MOHLI Nino PARIS CEP 4 v |l 4 vV |V 0.600 7 23 3
ANGLIONIN Alexandre PETIT BOURG v |v |v [l 2 V 0.800 8 22 2
DI MARTINO Andrea FIS CLUB SCHERM V |V 1 v [ v 0.800 10 21 1
TORNSJO Victor GOTEBORGS FAKTK | 2 1 2 2 1 | 0.000 -17 8 6




pre tournois fhc

Poule number 37 07:25 Piste number 72
Referee: RENAUD Cordyan SOCHAUX MONT
VIM HS-HR HS Rank

SEVENE Hubert SURESNES CE B 3 |4 |1 |V |V 0.400 -5 18 5
SALLARD Charles RENNES ERM v (Il v |2 |3 |V 0.600 1 20 4
YAA Eric COMBS VILLE v |3 |[I|vs |4 |V 0.600 5 21 2
MIELCAREK Gaspard VOLVIC EC v v |o [MH1 |V 0.600 4 16 3
GOLAN Ofek SPATHA 4 v |v |va ||V 0.800 7 22 1
DE VRIES Ruben LA RAPIERE 4 |3 ]2 |2 |2 |W 0.000 -12 13 6
Poule number 38 07:25 Piste number 73
Referee: BLACKMORE Seth ENGLAND FENCING SQUAD
VIM HS-HR HS  Rank
VAUQUELIN-GUERILLON Antoine JOINVILLE ESCRI Bv o |1 |3 |V 0.400 -7 14 5
BOULAY Louis ISSY MOUSQUE 4 || 2 1 12 |2 0.000 -14 11 6
VONTHRON Adrien CHAMPIGNY MA v |v IV |3 |3 0.600 7 21 2
BRENDLE Clement GUEBWILLER v v |2 |[I|a4 |V 0.600 6 21 3
GOMBOS Tom FC TAUBERBISCHO v v | v |v [V 1.000 12 25 1
BARTOLUCCI Andrea FIS CAPITOLINA 2 (v v |3 |1 m 0.400 -4 16 4
Poule number 39 07:25 Piste number 74
Referee: ABITBOL Sebastien TEAM FLEURET 78
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
ROUDIER Tibault CANNES CE 3 V 3 1 V 0.400 5 17 4
BERTHELOT Baptiste RENNES ERM v (Il v 2 2 V 0.600 0 19 3
DAOUDI Loan VAL D ORGE 3 2 [l o 1 V 0.200 -13 11 5
CLOSSET Elliott ROUEN CE V V v |l 2 V 0.800 11 22 2
ZHOU Alexander CFA Vv V V v || v 1.000 15 25 1
EWERS Alexander FK ARAMIS 4 4 4 1 4 | 0.000 -8 17 6
Poule number 40 07:25 Piste number 75
Referee: BREDELET Lucas SOCHAUX MONT
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
ROSSIGNOL Alexis HENIN BEAUM My |v |3 |1 |4 0.400 -2 18 4
TAUZIN Ludovic MONT MARSAN 4 BV |1 |2 |0 0.200 -11 12 5
ERUAM-CHAPOQT Pierre LYON SE 1 |3 M@0 [0 |V 0.200 -14 9 6
THOMAS Corentin VAL D ORGE v v |v [Il1 |V 0.800 9 21 2
SUGAWARA Kohei JAPAN NATIONAL v v v |v |[IEvV 1.000 17 25 1
SACCHETTO Saverio CLUBSCHERMARO |V |V |3 |3 |4 |IN 0.400 1 20 3




Ranking of poules, round number 1 (253 fencers)

Rank
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Name

FISCHER Clement
ANSALDO Gabriele
FAUCONNIER Basile
SALVO Fracesco
MIOMANDRE Gabriel
ITO Takuma
HAMMER Zachary
GALY Maxime
RESEGOTTI Matteo
VALENTIN Come
CAMELO Goncalo
WOOLLEY Aidan
NAYRAC Adrien
SUGAWARA Kohei
SPLIT Olivier

KANG Andrew

DE ALMEIDA Dominic
FOURNIER Paul
MABILEAU Louis
MICHAUT Loic
GUIMARAES Jose
ZHOU Alexander
TOMINE Octave
LECONTE Raphael
GOMBOS Tom
DAHLIN Svante
CHARREU Jose Pedro
SUZUMURA Kenta
CASTIGLIONI Alberto
HECHER Benoit
MADER Joffrey

LEE Yat Long
BRANCOURT Thomas
GALISSAN Pierre-Andre
VELLUTI Pietro

CHU Aidan

PAGE James
PALLIER Sebastian
SCHALLER Maxence
FARCY Tino
BOROWIAK Merlin
LA MARCA Riccardo
GRENIER Clement
DORNY Adrien
GRIMALDI Simone
BOVT Nikita

VOILET Sylvain

pre tournois fhc

Club

NICE OGC

FIS CLUB SCHERM
RCSC-CENTRE EUR
AVIGNON AE
NANTES NEC
JAPAN NATIONAL
USA FENCING
LYON MDF

FIS CDS MANGIAR
TEAM FLEURET 78
SCP

FIGHTING FIT FE
BOURG VALEN
JAPAN NATIONAL
MAESTRO S KLUP
USA FENCING
FIGHTING FIT FE
LYON MDF

TEAM FLEURET 78
LYON SE

SCP

CFA

RENNES ERM
AUBERVILLIER

FC TAUBERBISCHO
KALMAR FENCING
AEJG

JAPAN NATIONAL
FIS CIRCOLO SCH
PARIS CEP
ESCRIME PAYS Al
[-FENCING CLUB
SEICHAMPS
MEAUX CE

FIS CLUB SCHERM
USA FENCING
NEWHAM SWORDS
ACTIV8

METZ SE

ESCRIME PAYS Al
FC TAUBERBISCHO
FIS CLUB SCHERM
BESANCON UC
PARIS TA

FIS COMENSE SCH
CSKA

CREIL CE

VIM

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
0.833
0.833
0.833
0.833
0.833
0.833
0.833
0.833
0.833
0.833
0.833
0.833
0.833
0.833
0.833
0.833
0.800
0.800
0.800
0.800
0.800

HS-HR HS
26 30
2 2%
21 30
21 30
2 2%
2 25
20 30
20 2%
20 24
18 29
18 25
1730
17 2%
17 2%
16 30
6 25
6 25
15 25
15 25
15 25
15 25
15 2%
13 2
13 4
2 2%
1 2%
a2 29
172
6 29
16 28
1529
527
15 2
15 25
14 2
2
2 2
12
un 2
10 2
10 2
10 2%
15 4
2
2 2
2 2
1 2

QIE

qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified

24



48
48
50
51
51
53
54
55
55
55
58
59
60
60
60
63
64
64
66
66
68
69
69
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
o1
01
93
94
95
95
97

KITAMURA Tokai
CLOSSET Elliott
BIBARD Tyvan
GIANNINI Gregory
MARIUCCI Matteo

DI MARTINO Andrea
NAGANO Yudai
MILLET Audran
FOSSE Augustin
DUMAS Florian
THOMAS Corentin
LAURIA Lorenz
MABIKA Maxence
SOLIVELLAS Guillaume
SAPY Hugo
ANGLIONIN Alexandre
DELAGOUTTE Thomas
BERNIER Lorry
RIBON Axel
WILLIAMS Rob
AUSILIO Raphael
BAIRA Mateo

GOLAN Ofek
GRZYBOWSKI Clement
CASPERSEN Felix Bo
RIBAULT Raphael
BENIELLI Francois
MASSOL Lambert
NICHOLAS Kameron
MALARD Luca
LOTTIN Maxence
JONSSON Rasmus
PIGNEROL Marius
BIDEUX Clement
QUERTON Victor

GIUDICELLI-VERNET Pierre
DOS SANTOS TEIXEIRA Paolo

FUKUYAMA Rei

GARCIA APARICIO Gabriel

FARCY Louis
AOUIZERATE Mickael
CHOEN Ayo
MOHLI Nino
VONTHRON Adrien
FENS Julian
PAUNIN Etienne
PARK Noah

MERIT Gautier
BRENDLE Clement
YAA Eric

pre tournois fhc

JAPAN NAVI TEAM
ROUEN CE
SANARY CE
PRIVAS MG

FIS CLUB SCHERM
FIS CLUB SCHERM
JAPAN NATIONAL
HEROUVILLE
REIMS CE

CE MEYREUIL
VAL D ORGE

FIS CLUB SCHERM
MELUN VDS
REIMS CE

LYON MDF

PETIT BOURG
VILLE AVRAY
BASSE TERRE
MENNECY

BATH SWORD
BELFORT ASM
VAL D ORGE
SPATHA

METZ SE

FKT (FEGTEKLUBB
PARIS TA
POITIERS

BOURG VALEN
FIGHTING FIT FE
HEROUVILLE
MENNECY

FK ARAMIS

LYON SE
CLERMONT FER
TEAM FLEURET 78
LAVAL CE
NANTES NEC
JAPAN NAVI TEAM
SAM BARCELONA
SABLE SARTHE
AVIGNON AE
EMEL YIZRAEL
PARIS CEP
CHAMPIGNY MA
SV PALLAS
AUBERVILLIER
USA FENCING
POITIERS
GUEBWILLER
COMBS VILLE

0.800
0.800
0.800
0.800
0.800
0.800
0.800
0.800
0.800
0.800
0.800
0.800
0.800
0.800
0.800
0.800
0.800
0.800
0.800
0.800
0.800
0.800
0.800
0.800
0.800
0.800
0.666
0.666
0.666
0.666
0.666
0.666
0.666
0.666
0.666
0.666
0.666
0.666
0.666
0.666
0.666
0.600
0.600
0.600
0.600
0.600
0.600
0.600
0.600
0.600

[ e e e e
O O O O Bk -

Ol N N N N N N N 00O 00 00 0O 00 00 00 © © ©OW O O

' =
P RPN W WU o~ 000 OO N W

g1 OO OO OO N N N N ©o

22
22
24
22
22
21
23
22
22
22
21
24
23
23
23
22
21
21
24
24
23
22
22
21
20
21
25
27
27
26
26
25
22
24
24
24
23
22
26
24
24
22
23
21
21
20
22
21
21
21

qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified

25



97

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
131
133
134
135
135
137
138
138
140
140
142
142
144
145
146
147

CAAMANO Philippe
ROSENFELD Roey
LANUSSE Henri
TZAFRIR Boaz
MIELCAREK Gaspard
GOURDON Yoan
LANUSSE Yann
HOUEIX Gonery
HOUEIX Goulven
ORIOL Toni
SALLARD Charles
SANTUCCI Ruben
LE LEUCH Louis
BERTHELOT Baptiste
ALBERT Erik
PALACIOS Ivan
POPPEL Martin
FOURNIER Lucas
HANOUN Julien
DOUE Guillaume
CURRAL Clement
JAN Leopold

BIBOUD Florian
ROUX Nicolas
BRETEAU IANNUZZI Ignacio Guy
COLLINET Louis
TSVEIG Ariel

PUJO Tanguy
ESMENDIA ARGEMI Xavier
BAJO Louis-Henri
VERGER Quentin
BEAUMONT Martin
GIRIN Maxence
PERSSON Casper Nils
SACCHETTO Saverio
TURKMENIAN Loic
JOURNO Samuel
GROSSMANN Thomas
BRAYER Luc
EJEMYR Christoffer
BOURREAU Flavien
SIMONEAU Lucas
CAILLAUD Brice
RAPOPORT Yaaakov
PERSSON Sebastian
GROSVENOR Owen
ROSSIGNOL Alexis
CHALOUPKA Matej
RENNERT Josue
DALLOZ Emile

pre tournois fhc

AJACCIO
KFAR-SABA
ESCRIME DORDOGN
EMEL YIZRAEL
VOLVIC EC

NICE CJE
ESCRIME DORDOGN
TEAM FLEURET 78
TEAM FLEURET 78
VILLEJUIF US
RENNES ERM
PARIS CEP
TAMPON ESCRIME
RENNES ERM
PARIS CEP

ISSY MOUSQUE
EGF

MEAUX CE

PARIS CEP

PARIS ST FRA
BREST RAPIER
RENNES ERM
SALIES DE BEARN
PARIS GARDER
CARDENAL CISNER
MENNECY
MACCABI

LA BREDE

CLUB D ESGRIMA
DIJON MOUSQ
RENNES ERM
NANTES NEC
LYON MDF

FKT (FEGTEKLUBB
CLUB SCHERMA RO
BOURG VALEN
PARIS TA

VILLE AVRAY
SENLIS 3A

EGF

SABLE SARTHE
SENLIS 3A
POITIERS

HAPOEL HAIFA

FK ARAMIS

PDFA

HENIN BEAUM
LOKOMOTIVA LIBE
COMBS VILLE
ESCRIME PAYS Al
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PRADEILLES Alexandre
YAMASHITA Ryoya
DEVARENNE FAVARDIN Nicolas
BEYNE Josselyn
BEYSSAC Antoine
DELGADO Brian
BONIOL Martin
ROBALDO Carlin
BESSY Matthieu
COTTIN Antoine
FILATOFF Kondratei
BARTOLUCCI Andrea
BUNEL Loic

PERE Enzo

WACHEUX Remi
HIRSCH Raphael
SEVENE Hubert
DEHENNIN Clement
ROUDIER Tibault
MARTIN Steven
GAUFRETEAU Clement
RESTIFO PECORELLA Marco
GRZELEZAK Sacha
SUDDERICK Felix
PARK Joah
VAUQUELIN-GUERILLON Antoine
SACCHI-WILSON Sebastian
ATIA Ohad

LAMBOLEY Kim
CARRIN Hugo

MARIN Teo

DAUBE Victor

GAUDIN Pierrick
TEACA Bogdan
CHERKASOV Nikita
PERROCHEAU Flavien
FERNEZ Theo
BADOUX Loic

TERILL James
JACQUES Nathan
HAUSERER Morrits
GOMEZ Mathieu
CHAMP Yoann
BERAUD Clement
DUFEU Elie

LAURENT Etienne
BEAU Guillaume
KARDASH Maxim
PAIRE Adrien

HACK Bas

pre tournois fhc

TOULOUSE UC
JAPAN NAVI TEAM
MEAUX CE
CORREZE HAUT
ESCRIME 50
CAGNES MER
TOULOUSE UC
POITIERS

TEAM FLEURET 78
PERIGNY

PARIS TA

FIS CAPITOLINA
BORDEAUX EC
CLERMONT FER
HENIN BEAUM
PARIS CEFC
SURESNES CE
SOCHAUX MONT
CANNES CE
HEROUVILLE
MURET CE

FIS CIRCOLO SCH
LYON SE
ALDERSHOT

USA FENCING
JOINVILLE ESCRI
FIGHTING FIT FE
HAPOEL EMEK IZR
BESANCON UC
TOULOUSE UC
JOUE TOURS
MURET CE

ST DOULCHARD
ALENCON DUCS
NIZHNY NOVGOROD
PERIGNY
CAGNES MER
CEM MORGES
LASZLO S FENCIN
SCHERMCENTRUM A
ANGOULEME
SENLIS 3A
ROCHEFORT
JOINVILLE ESCRI
PARIS ASR

SABLE SARTHE
CLERMONT OIS
KHIMKI

NANTES NEC
SCHERMKRING HER
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pre tournois fhc
198 FOURNIER Victorien HENIN BEAUM 0.200 -10 13 qualified
199 MARIE Elouan NANTES NEC 0.200 -10 12 qualified
200 JOFFREDO Pierre CESSON CE 0.200 -10 11 qualified
201 COLOMES Lucas PERIGUEUX EP 0.200 -11 13 qualified
202 TAUZIN Ludovic MONT MARSAN 0.200 -11 12 qualified
203 RUYSSEVELDT Sam SCHERMKRINGHER  0.200 -11 11 qualified
203 SHALAEV llya KHIMKI 0.200 -11 11 qualified
205 SALLES Maxime PLESSIS BOU 0.200 -13 11  qualified
205 EHTESHAMI Ardeshir LASZLO S FENCIN 0.200 -13 11 qualified
205 DAOUDI Loan VAL D ORGE 0.200 -13 11 qualified
208 BALLAND Theo CHAMALIERES 0.200 -13 qualified
209 ERUAM-CHAPOT Pierre LYON SE 0.200 -14 qualified
210 GUIBERT Gabriel COUBRON 0.200 -14 qualified
211 KUHRY Julien STRASBOURG E 0.200 -18 qualified
212 HIDALGO Baptiste AJACCIO 0.166 -9 16 qualified
213 CHAPLY Victor CLERMONT OIS 0.166 -10 18  qualified
214 AVI FLORENTINY Guillaume JOINVILLE ESCRI 0.166 -13 15 qualified
215 DEMRY Yoan CESSON CE 0.166 -13 14 qualified
216 BAYIHA William CEM MORGES 0.166 -14 13 eliminated
216 MASCLANIS Emile MURET CE 0.166 -14 13 eliminated
218 VALVERDE Romain CLERMONT OIS 0.166 -15 13 eliminated
218 COZZARIN Simon BELFORT ASM 0.166 -15 13 eliminated
220 DAVID Nicolas EPEE CHOLETAISE 0.166 -17 12 eliminated
221 ZAJAC Guillaume ST GERMAIN E 0.166 -19 eliminated
221 LOCATELLI DEBRAY Enzo STRASBOURG E 0.166 -19 eliminated
223 EWERS Alexander FK ARAMIS 0.000 -8 17  eliminated
224 BRUCKER Ghislain STRASBOURG E 0.000 -10 15  eliminated
225 CHAMBON Doan ESCRIME PAYS Al 0.000 -11 14 eliminated
226 DE VRIES Ruben LA RAPIERE 0.000 -12 13 eliminated
226 LAHENS Nathan MERIGNAC SE 0.000 -12 13 eliminated
226 ACKE Robin SCHERMKRINGHER  0.000 -12 13 eliminated
229 D ARGENTRE Bruno ANGERS EAG 0.000 -14 16  eliminated
230 LIMER Eliott TEAM FLEURET 78 0.000 -14 11  eliminated
230 LARRE Simon NANTES NEC 0.000 -14 11  eliminated
230 BOULAY Louis ISSY MOUSQUE 0.000 -14 11  eliminated
233 CASTELLO Alexandre BOIS COLOMBE 0.000 -14 9 eliminated
234 QUELCH Leon SALLE OXON 0.000 -15 10  eliminated
234 LIGNOT Flavien ROUEN CE 0.000 -15 10 eliminated
236 KEDRIN Semen CSKA 0.000 -16 9 eliminated
237 TORNSJO Victor GOTEBORGS FAKTK ~ 0.000 -17 8 eliminated
237 POUBEAU Victor ST DOULCHARD 0.000 -17 8 eliminated
239 PAPACHARISIS Theodoros OXIF 0.000 -18 11  eliminated
240 BOHLIN Jacob ANGBY FK 0.000 -18 7  eliminated
241 SERRA Adam CLERMONT FER 0.000 -19 6 eliminated
241 MAGRINO Eloi IVRY US 0.000 -19 6 eliminated
243 DELAUNAY Aymeric SABLE SARTHE 0.000 -20 5 eliminated
244 HUMPHREY Craig STRATFORD FENCI 0.000 -21 9 eliminated
244 COTTIN Joseph ANGERS EAG 0.000 -21 9 eliminated
246 MOREL Pierre CESSON CE 0.000 -23 7  eliminated

28



247
248
249
249
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253

DALAUD Virgile

MARQUET DE VASSELOTT Paul
PAPAGIANNIS Christos

RIEKEN Felix

MCCALLUM Dylan

STUDER Thomas

ALBISSER Gabin

pre tournois fhc

NANTES CEN
PARIS CEFC

OXIF

TB HAMBURG-EILB
LASZLO S FENCIN
GUEBWILLER
GUEBWILLER
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eliminated
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pre tournois fhc

Poules round 2

Poule number 1 09:50 Piste number 1
Referee: DOLMAZON Remy YSSINGEAUX
VIM HS-HR HS Rank

VAUQUELIN-GUERILLON Antoine JOINVILLE ESCRI [ Y 2 3 V 0.500 -2 15 3
FARCY Louis SABLE SARTHE 3 [ I 1 V 0.250 -6 10 4
FISCHER Clement NICE OGC V V L I V 0.750 11 19 2
CHOEN Ayo EMEL YIZRAEL \ \ v || v 1.000 12 20 1
PARK Joah USA FENCING 4 1 0 o |Im 0.000 -15 5 5
Poule number 2 09:50 Piste humber 2
Referee: FRANKEN Leo MANDATE
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
AOUIZERATE Mickael AVIGNON AE 1 3 2 0 0.000 -14 6 5
LOTTIN Maxence MENNECY v || 3 V 1 0.500 3 14 3
ANSALDO Gabriele FIS CLUB SCHERM V v || v V 1.000 9 20 1
SUDDERICK Felix ALDERSHOT V 0 2 || 3 0.250 -7 10 4
ATIA Ohad HAPOEL EMEK IZR V V 3 v | 0.750 9 18 2
Poule number 3 09:50 Piste number 3
Referee: DOLMAZON Maxime YSSINGEAUX
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
SACCHI-WILSON Sebastian FIGHTING FIT FE I V V 2 0.500 0 13 4
FAUCONNIER Basile RCSC-CENTRE EUR v || 3 V 3 0.500 1 16 2
GRZELEZAK Sacha LYON SE 2 v [ v 4 0.500 0 16 3
MALARD Luca HEROUVILLE 1 4 3 | 4 0.000 -8 12 5
MOHLI Nino PARIS CEP V V V v [ 1.000 7 20 1
Poule number 4 09:50 Piste number 4
Referee: SAVIN Alexander ENGLAND FENCING SQUAD
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
GROSSMANN Thomas VILLE AVRAY e v V 3 0 0.500 2 13 3
GARCIA APARICIO Gabriel SAM BARCELONA 1 |1 2 2 0.000 -14 6 5
FENS Julian SV PALLAS 4 v || v 3 0.500 6 17 2
LAMBOLEY Kim BESANCON UC V V o M| 0.500 -4 11 4
SALVO Fracesco AVIGNON AE V V V v | 1.000 14 20 1




pre tournois fhc

Poule number 5 09:50 Piste number 5
Referee: POIGNON Jérome SEICHAMPS
VIM HS-HR HS Rank

ITO Takuma JAPAN NATIONAL e v V V X 1.000 10 15 1
VONTHRON Adrien CHAMPIGNY MA 1 || g V X 0.333 -4 10 3
MASSOL Lambert BOURG VALEN 2 v || v X 0.666 2 12 2
RESTIFO PECORELLA Marco FIS CIRCOLO SCH 2 4 1 | x 0.000 -8 7 4
CARRIN Hugo TOULOUSE UC A A A A |1l
Poule number 6 09:50 Piste number 6
Referee: MISERY Alexis LILLE UC
VIM HS-HR HS  Rank
MARTIN Steven HEROUVILLE IR V 4 4 0.500 4 18 2
FUKUYAMA Rei JAPAN NAVI TEAM 2 || v 4 V 0.500 4 16 3
CHERKASOQV Nikita NIZHNY NOVGOROD | 2 o || 1 1 0.000 -16 4 5
MIOMANDRE Galbriel NANTES NEC \ \ v [ v 1.000 9 20 1
PAUNIN Etienne AUBERVILLIER V 2 V 2 |l 0.500 -1 14 4
Poule number 7 09:50 Piste number 7
Referee: BARREAU Alexis BORDEAUX EC
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
BADOUX Loic CEM MORGES B 1 [0 |1 |1 0000 -16 3 5
BENIELLI Francois POITIERS V L I V 1 0.750 4 16 2
BRENDLE Clement GUEBWILLER V 4 e s 1 0.250 -1 14 4
GAUFRETEAU Clement MURET CE V4 2 V LI 0.500 -4 11 3
HAMMER Zachary USA FENCING V V V V [ ] 1.000 17 20 1
Poule number 8 09:50 Piste number 8
Referee: KOSACK Maik MANDATE
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
PARK Noah USA FENCING 3 V 3 3 0.250 -5 14 3
ROUDIER Tibault CANNES CE v |1 2 0 0.250 -10 8 5
TERILL James LASZLO S FENCIN 4 v || 1 1 0.250 -5 11 4
DOS SANTOS TEIXEIRA Paolo NANTES NEC V V v [ v 1.000 13 20 1
GALY Maxime LYON MDF V V V 1 | 0.750 7 16 2
Poule number 9 09:50 Piste number 9
Referee: ABITBOL Sebastien TEAM FLEURET 78
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
MERIT Gautier POITIERS [ V4 V 2 0.500 2 15 3
RESEGOTTI Matteo FIS CDS MANGIAR V |l v V 3 0.750 8 18 2
DEHENNIN Clement SOCHAUX MONT 1 1 || v 1 0.250 -8 8 4
JACQUES Nathan SCHERMCENTRUMA | 2 0 2 || 4 0.000 -12 8 5
RIBAULT Raphael PARIS TA \ \ V v [ 1.000 10 20 1




pre tournois fhc

Poule number 10 09:50 Piste number 10
Referee: ASSAYAG Romain GUEBWILLER
VIM HS-HR HS Rank

KARDASH Maxim KHIMKI e v 0 1 0 0.250 -13 6 5
SEVENE Hubert SURESNES CE 4 || v 3 4 0.250 -1 16 4
GIUDICELLI-VERNET Pierre LAVAL CE V 2 || 1 V 0.500 2 13 3
VALENTIN Come TEAM FLEURET 78 V V v [ 2 0.750 7 17 1
ROSENFELD Roey KFAR-SABA V V 1 v |l 0.750 5 16 2
Poule number 11 09:50 Piste number 11
Referee: BREDELET Lucas SOCHAUX MONT
VIM HS-HR HS  Rank
CAMELO Goncalo SCP IR V 2 V 0.750 6 17 2
HIRSCH Raphael PARIS CEFC 2 || o 2 V 0.250 -10 9 5
PAIRE Adrien NANTES NEC 1 v || 3 3 0.250 -3 12 3
GRZYBOWSKI Clement METZ SE \ \ v [ v 1.000 11 20 1
CAAMANO Philippe AJACCIO 3 4 V 2 |l 0.250 -4 14 4
Poule number 12 09:50 Piste number 12
Referee: GCHING Alexander MANDATE
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
BAIRA Mateo VAL D ORGE |l v V \ \ 1.000 13 20 1
YAA Eric COMBS VILLE 3 || v |v |3 0.500 3 16 2
WOOLLEY Aidan FIGHTING FIT FE 2 1 ey V 0.500 0 13 3
WACHEUX Remi HENIN BEAUM 1 3 0 L 1 0.000 -13 7 5
HACK Bas SCHERMKRING HER 1 V4 3 V [ 0.500 -3 13 4
Poule number 13 09:50 Piste number 13
Referee: AMSALLEM Theo ROUEN CE
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
NAYRAC Adrien BOURG VALEN L I V V V 0.750 10 19 2
QUERTON Victor TEAM FLEURET 78 v || v V V 1.000 11 20 1
BUNEL Loic BORDEAUX EC 3 2 || o V 0.250 -8 10 4
TZAFRIR Boaz EMEL YIZRAEL 0 2 v [ v 0.500 -1 12 3
FOURNIER Victorien HENIN BEAUM 1 1 3 3 | 0.000 -12 8 5
Poule number 14 09:50 Piste number 14
Referee: ANTOINE Thomas NICE OGC
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
AUSILIO Raphael BELFORT ASM | Il V 3 1 0.250 -7 10 4
SUGAWARA Kohei JAPAN NATIONAL V L I V V 1.000 12 20 1
PERE Enzo CLERMONT FER 2 1 || v 0 0250 -11 8 5
MARIE Elouan NANTES NEC V 4 4 || o 0.250 -5 13 3
LANUSSE Henri ESCRIME DORDOGN | V 2 V v [ 0.750 11 17 2




pre tournois fhc

Poule number 15 09:50 Piste number 15
Referee: KESEROVIC Alexandra BORDEAUX EC
VIM HS-HR HS Rank

MIELCAREK Gaspard VOLVIC EC e v 3 3 V 0.500 2 16 3
MARIN Teo JOUE TOURS 2 || v 1 4 0.250 -6 12 5
SPLIT Olivier MAESTRO S KLUP V 3 || v 4 0.500 4 17 2
BARTOLUCCI Andrea FIS CAPITOLINA V V o M| 0.500 -3 11 4
RIBON Axel MENNECY 2 V V v |l 0.750 3 17 1
Poule number 16 09:50 Piste number 16
Referee: GAJDA Robert MANDATE
VIM HS-HR HS  Rank
JOFFREDO Pierre CESSON CE 1 0 1 2 0.000 -15 5 5
GOURDON Yoan NICE CJE v || o 0 V 0.500 -6 10 4
DE ALMEIDA Dominic FIGHTING FIT FE \ v || v \ 1.000 14 20 1
BERNIER Lorry BASSE TERRE \ \ 2 || 2 0.500 3 14 3
FILATOFF Kondratei PARIS TA V 4 4 v | 0.500 4 18 2
Poule number 17 09:50 Piste number 17
Referee: DENIS Charles AUBERVILLIER
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
COTTIN Antoine PERIGNY ! 4 \ V4 0.500 -1 14 3
DELAGOUTTE Thomas VILLE AVRAY V e s V V 0.750 5 18 2
KANG Andrew USA FENCING V vs || v V 1.000 10 19 1
COLOMES Lucas PERIGUEUX EP 2 4 1 |B]| o 0.000 -13 7 5
LANUSSE Yann ESCRIME DORDOGN | 3 4 1 V [ ] 0.250 -1 13 4
Poule number 18 09:50 Piste number 18
Referee: DELIGNE Remi ISSY MOUSQUE
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
BESSY Matthieu TEAM FLEURET 78 il v 4 3 V 0.500 6 17 2
BIDEUX Clement CLERMONT FER 1 || o 0 2 0.000 -17 3 5
POPPEL Martin EGF V v || o 3 0.500 -1 13 3
FOURNIER Paul LYON MDF V V v [ v 1.000 16 20 1
TAUZIN Ludovic MONT MARSAN 0 V V 1 | 0.500 -4 11 4
Poule number 19 09:50 Piste number 19
Referee: LECOMTE Camille ROUEN CE
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
SHALAEV llya KHIMKI |l v 3 V V 0.750 6 18 1
ZHOU Alexander CFA 2 |1 |v |1 0250 -7 9 4
HOUEIX Gonery TEAM FLEURET 78 V v || 4 4 0.500 4 18 3
ROBALDO Carlin POITIERS 3 1 v || 2 0.250 -8 11 5
ANGLIONIN Alexandre PETIT BOURG 2 \ V v [ 0.750 5 17 2




pre tournois fhc

Poule number 20 09:50 Piste number 41
Referee: HENRIOT Nicolas MENNECY
VIM HS-HR HS Rank

BONIOL Martin TOULOUSE UC e v V 3 3 0.500 0 16 3
ORIOL Toni VILLEJUIF US 3 || o 1 3 0.000 -13 7 5
RUYSSEVELDT Sam SCHERMKRING HER | 3 v || 2 4 0.250 -1 14 4
MABILEAU Louis TEAM FLEURET 78 V V v [ v 1.000 14 20 1
JONSSON Rasmus FK ARAMIS V V V o |Im 0.750 0 15 2
Poule number 21 09:50 Piste number 42
Referee: LHUILLERY Thomas MELUN VDS
VIM HS-HR HS  Rank
MICHAUT Loic LYON SE IR V V 3 0.750 10 18 1
NICHOLAS Kameron FIGHTING FIT FE 1 || v V V 0.750 1 16 2
DAOUDI Loan VAL D ORGE 1 4 || v \ 0.500 2 15 3
DELGADO Brian CAGNES MER 1 3 2 || 4 0.000 -10 10 5
HOUEIX Goulven TEAM FLEURET 78 V 3 1 v | 0.500 -3 14 4
Poule number 22 09:50 Piste number 43
Referee: BONNEVILLE Ludovic SURESNES CE
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
GUIMARAES Jose scp Ml v |2 |Vv |3 0500 -2 15 4
BEYNE Josselyn CORREZE HAUT 3 [ I 2 4 0.000 -10 10 5
SOLIVELLAS Guillaume REIMS CE V V 3 V 0.750 9 18 1
EHTESHAMI Ardeshir LASZLO S FENCIN 4 V V | 1 0.500 1 16 3
SALLARD Charles RENNES ERM V V 1 V [ ] 0.750 2 16 2
Poule number 23 09:50 Piste number 44
Referee: MARZOCCHI Alban NICE OGC
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
TOMINE Octave RENNES ERM il v 4 V V 0.750 10 19 2
SANTUCCI Ruben PARIS CEP 3 || v V V 0.750 12 18 1
CASPERSEN Felix Bo FKT (FEGTEKLUBB V o || v V 0.750 3 15 3
BEYSSAC Antoine ESCRIME 50 1 0 2 || v 0.250 -9 8 4
SALLES Maxime PLESSIS BOU 0 1 1 2 |l 0.000 -16 4 5
Poule number 24 09:50 Piste number 45
Referee: WIART Renaud CHAMPIGNY MA
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
LE LEUCH Louis TAMPON ESCRIME [ Y 2 1 V 0.500 0 13 3
DEVARENNE FAVARDIN Nicolas MEAUX CE 3 | I 0 0 0.000 -15 5 5
LECONTE Raphael AUBERVILLIER V4 v || 3 V 0.750 8 17 2
GOLAN Ofek SPATHA V v || v 1.000 15 20 1
BALLAND Theo CHAMALIERES 1 \ 0 1 | 0.250 -8 7 4




pre tournois fhc

Poule number 25 09:50 Piste number 46
Referee: HARDIE Alexander ENGLAND FENCING SQUAD
VIM HS-HR HS Rank

MABIKA Maxence MELUN VDS L I 3 2 V 0.500 0 15 3
YAMASHITA Ryoya JAPAN NAVI TEAM 1 || 2 2 V 0.250 -6 10 5
DAUBE Victor MURET CE V v || v V 1.000 8 20 1
GOMBOS Tom FC TAUBERBISCHO V V 4 || 3 0.500 3 17 2
BERTHELOT Baptiste RENNES ERM 4 1 3 v |l 0.250 -5 13 4
Poule number 26 09:50 Piste number 47
Referee: RENAUD Cordyan SOCHAUX MONT
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
ERUAM-CHAPOT Pierre LYON SE LI 2 1 3 0.000 -11 9 5
ALBERT Erik PARIS CEP v || 3 2 V 0.500 0 15 3
SAPY Hugo LYON MDF V v || 2 \ 0.750 3 17 2
DAHLIN Svante KALMAR FENCING V V v [ v 1.000 15 20 1
PRADEILLES Alexandre TOULOUSE UC V 2 4 o | 0.250 -7 11 4
Poule number 27 09:50 Piste number 48
Referee: CHAPLY Loic CLERMONT OIS
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
PALACIOS Ivan ISSY MOUSQUE e o3 2 2 V 0.250 -7 12 4
GUIBERT Gabriel COUBRON v |3 |2 |V 0500 -2 15 3
DALLOZ Emile ESCRIME PAYS Al V V 1 V 0.750 2 16 2
CHARREU Jose Pedro AEJG V V V LI 1.000 15 20 1
THOMAS Corentin VAL D ORGE 4 4 4 0 [ 0.000 -8 12 5
Poule number 28 09:50 Piste number 49
Referee: FOURNIGUET Leopold BELFORT ASM
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
MILLET Audran HEROUVILLE LI 3 2 3 0.250 -3 13 4
KUHRY Julien STRASBOURG E 1 || 2 0 0 0.000 -17 3 5
RENNERT Josue COMBS VILLE V v || 1 3 0.500 -1 14 3
SUZUMURA Kenta JAPAN NATIONAL \ \ v [ v 1.000 17 20 1
FOURNIER Lucas MEAUX CE V V V o | 0.750 4 15 2
Poule number 29 09:50 Piste number 50
Referee: BIRCK Gregoire ISSY MOUSQUE
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
GAUDIN Pigrrick ST DOULCHARD MW 3 |0 |3 |V 0250 -5 11 3
HANOUN Julien PARIS CEP V [ I 2 2 0.250 -8 10 5
CASTIGLIONI Alberto FIS CIRCOLO SCH V v [ v V 1.000 17 20 1
DUMAS Florian CE MEYREUIL V V 2 || v 0.750 3 17 2
CHALOUPKA Matej LOKOMOTIVA LIBE 1 \ 0 4 |1 0.250 -7 10 4




pre tournois fhc

Poule number 30 09:50 Piste number 51
Referee: MANZOTTI Matteo MANDATE
VIM HS-HR HS Rank

WILLIAMS Rob BATH SWORD e v V 1 4 0.500 2 15 3
DOUE Guillaume PARIS ST FRA 4 || 3 4 3 0.000 -6 14 5
HIDALGO Baptiste AJACCIO 3 v || o 3 0.250 -7 11 4
HECHER Benoit PARIS CEP V V v [ v 1.000 12 20 1
ROSSIGNOL Alexis HENIN BEAUM V V V 3 | 0.750 3 18 2
Poule number 31 09:50 Piste number 52
Referee: MELLERIN Gaetan HENIN BEAUM
VIM HS-HR HS  Rank
TEACA Bogdan ALENCON DUCS 1 V 2 V 0.500 -3 14 3
MADER Joffrey ESCRIME PAYS Al v || v V V 1.000 12 20 1
PERSSON Sebastian FK ARAMIS 4 2 || 1 \ 0.250 -4 12 4
LAURIA Lorenz FIS CLUB SCHERM \ 4 v [ v 0.750 11 19 2
CURRAL Clement BREST RAPIER 3 0 1 o | 0.000 -16 4 5
Poule number 32 09:50 Piste number 67
Referee: GRUTZNER Olaf MANDATE
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
PERROCHEAU Flavien PERIGNY | I 0 1 2 0.000 -15 5 5
GROSVENOR Owen PDFA V | I 4 3 0.250 -3 14 4
FOSSE Augustin REIMS CE V V ey 3 0.750 9 18 1
LEE Yat Long I-FENCING CLUB V V 2 LI 0.750 6 17 2
JAN Leopold RENNES ERM V V V 1 [ 0.750 3 16 3
Poule number 33 09:50 Piste number 68
Referee: AUREY Anthony RUEIL MALMAISON
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
CHAPLY Victor CLERMONT OIS 3 1 V 1 0.250 -9 10 4
CAILLAUD Brice POITIERS v || o V V 0.750 0 15 2
NAGANO Yudai JAPAN NATIONAL V v || v V 1.000 15 20 1
BIBOUD Florian SALIES DE BEARN 4 3 1 | o 0.000 -12 8 5
BRANCOURT Thomas SEICHAMPS V 4 3 v | 0.500 6 17 3
Poule number 34 09:50 Piste number 69
Referee: VAJDA Gregory PARIS TA
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
DI MARTINO Andrea FIS CLUB SCHERM | W V V V 0.750 3 17 2
FERNEZ Theo CAGNES MER V [ I 3 4 0.250 -4 13 4
ROUX Nicolas PARIS GARDER 2 v [ 3 1 0.250 -5 11 5
GALISSAN Pierre-Andre MEAUX CE 3 V v [ v 0.750 7 18 1
RAPOPORT Yaaakov HAPOEL HAIFA 4 V V o |Im 0.500 -1 14 3




Poule number 35 09:50 Piste number 70
Referee: COULON Benoit PLESSIS BOU

VELLUTI Pietro
GIANNINI Gregory
HAUSERER Morrits

BRETEAU IANNUZZI Ignacio Guy

BRAYER Luc

Poule number 36 09:50 Piste number 71
Referee: BARRES Mathieu CHAMALIERES

BOURREAU Flavien
CHU Aidan
BIBARD Tyvan

AVI FLORENTINY Guillaume

COLLINET Louis

Poule number 37 09:50 Piste number 72

pre tournois fhc

FIS CLUB SCHERM
PRIVAS MG
ANGOULEME
CARDENAL CISNER
SENLIS 3A

SABLE SARTHE
USA FENCING
SANARY CE
JOINVILLE ESCRI
MENNECY

Referee: COMMEUREUC Benjamin AUBERVILLIER

GOMEZ Mathieu
CLOSSET Elliott
TSVEIG Ariel
PAGE James
JOURNO Samuel

Poule number 38 09:50 Piste number 73

SENLIS 3A

ROUEN CE
MACCABI
NEWHAM SWORDS
PARIS TA

Referee: CHAPOTIER Alexandre CLERMONT FER

PALLIER Sebastian
PUJO Tanguy
SIMONEAU Lucas
DEMRY Yoan
VOILET Sylvain

Poule number 39 09:50 Piste number 74

ACTIV8

LA BREDE
SENLIS 3A
CESSON CE
CREIL CE

Referee;: BOURBON Antoine SAVIGNY S/ORGE

MARIUCCI Matteo
SCHALLER Maxence

ESMENDIA ARGEMI Xavier

CHAMP Yoann
TURKMENIAN Loic

FIS CLUB SCHERM
METZ SE

CLUB D ESGRIMA
ROCHEFORT
BOURG VALEN

< w |
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VIM

0.750
0.000
0.250
1.000
0.500

VIM

0.750
1.000
0.500
0.000
0.250

VIM

0.000
0.750
0.250
0.750
0.750

VIM

1.000
0.250
0.500
0.000
0.750

VIM

0.750
1.000
0.500
0.250
0.000

HS-HR
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20
13

HS

15
20
15

5
12

HS
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8
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pre tournois fhc

Poule number 40 09:50 Piste number 75
Referee: DUCARME Florence PARIS TA
VIM HS-HR HS Rank

BAJO Louis-Henri DIJON MOUSQ | 1 3 4 2 0.000 -9 11 5
FARCY Tino ESCRIME PAYS Al v || v 3 2 0.500 2 15 3
BERAUD Clement JOINVILLE ESCRI V 1 || v 1 0.500 -3 12 4
KITAMURA Tokai JAPAN NAVI TEAM V V 2 |IM| v 0.750 4 17 2
SACCHETTO Saverio CLUB SCHERMARO | V V V 1 | 0.750 6 16 1
Poule number 41 09:50 Piste number 76
Referee: BLACKMORE Seth ENGLAND FENCING SQUAD
VIM HS-HR HS  Rank
BOROWIAK Merlin FC TAUBERBISCHO | | v V V V 1.000 11 20 1
BOVT Nikita CSKA 3 || 1 V 2 0.250 -5 11 4
GIRIN Maxence LYON MDF 1 v || v 4 0.500 4 15 3
DUFEU Elie PARIS ASR 4 1 o || 4 0.000 -11 9 5
PIGNEROL Marius LYON SE 1 V V v | 0.750 1 16 2
Poule number 42 09:50 Piste number 77
Referee: CASTANIE Corentin HENIN BEAUM
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
DORNY Adrien PARIS TA | W V \ \ 0.750 8 17 2
LA MARCA Riccardo FIS CLUB SCHERM V L I V V 1.000 14 20 1
VERGER Quentin RENNES ERM 1 2 ey 1 0.250 -8 9 4
LAURENT Etienne SABLE SARTHE 0 1 2 | 1 0.000 -15 5 5
EJEMYR Christoffer EGF 3 1 V V [ 0.500 1 14 3
Poule number 43 09:50 Piste number 79
Referee: GUIRAUD Vanceslas ST MAUR VGA
VIM HS-HR HS Rank
BEAUMONT Martin NANTES NEC 1 V V V 0.750 4 17 2
GRENIER Clement BESANCON UC v || v V V 1.000 12 20 1
BEAU Guillaume CLERMONT OIS 1 o || vs 0 0.250 -12 5 4
PERSSON Casper Nils FKT (FEGTEKLUBB 3 4 2 || 2 0.000 -7 11 5
GRIMALDI Simone FIS COMENSE SCH 4 2 V v4 | 0.500 3 15 3




Ranking of poules, round number 2 (215 fencers)

Rank
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Name

CASTIGLIONI Alberto
HAMMER Zachary
SUZUMURA Kenta
CHU Aidan
FOURNIER Paul
GOLAN Ofek

DAHLIN Svante
NAGANO Yudai
CHARREU Jose Pedro
MABILEAU Louis

DE ALMEIDA Dominic
SALVO Fracesco

LA MARCA Riccardo
PALLIER Sebastian
BAIRA Mateo
SCHALLER Maxence
DOS SANTOS TEIXEIRA Paolo
GRENIER Clement
CHOEN Ayo

MADER Joffrey
SUGAWARA Kohei
HECHER Benoit
BOROWIAK Merlin
QUERTON Victor
GRZYBOWSKI Clement
RIBAULT Raphael
KANG Andrew

ITO Takuma
ANSALDO Gabriele
MIOMANDRE Gabriel
DAUBE Victor

MOHLI Nino
BRETEAU IANNUZZI Ignacio Guy
SANTUCCI Ruben
LAURIA Lorenz
FISCHER Clement
LANUSSE Henri
NAYRAC Adrien
TOMINE Octave
MICHAUT Loic
SOLIVELLAS Guillaume
CLOSSET Elliott

ATIA Ohad

FOSSE Augustin
VOILET Sylvain
VELLUTI Pietro
MARIUCCI Matteo

pre tournois fhc

Club

FIS CIRCOLO SCH
USA FENCING
JAPAN NATIONAL
USA FENCING
LYON MDF
SPATHA

KALMAR FENCING
JAPAN NATIONAL
AEJG

TEAM FLEURET 78
FIGHTING FIT FE
AVIGNON AE

FIS CLUB SCHERM
ACTIV8

VAL D ORGE
METZ SE

NANTES NEC
BESANCON UC
EMEL YIZRAEL
ESCRIME PAYS Al
JAPAN NATIONAL
PARIS CEP

FC TAUBERBISCHO
TEAM FLEURET 78
METZ SE

PARIS TA

USA FENCING
JAPAN NATIONAL
FIS CLUB SCHERM
NANTES NEC
MURET CE

PARIS CEP
CARDENAL CISNER
PARIS CEP

FIS CLUB SCHERM
NICE OGC
ESCRIME DORDOGN
BOURG VALEN
RENNES ERM
LYON SE

REIMS CE

ROUEN CE
HAPOEL EMEK IZR
REIMS CE

CREIL CE

FIS CLUB SCHERM
FIS CLUB SCHERM

VIM

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750

HS-HR HS
17 20
17 20
17 20
16 20
16 20
15 20
15 20
15 20
15 20
1420
1420
1420
1420
1320
1320
1320
1320
2 20
220
220
2 20
220
120
1 20
1120
10 20
1019
10 15

9 20

9 20

8 20

720

6 20
2 18
119
119
11
10 19
10 19
10 18

9 18

9 18

9 18

9 18

9 18

8 19

8 18

QIE

qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
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47
49
49
51
52
53
54
54
56
56
58
59
60
61
62
62
64
65
66
67
67
67
67
71
72
73
74
74
76
76
78
79
79
81
82
82
82
85
85
85
88
89
90
91
92
93
93
95
95
97

RESEGOTTI Matteo
LECONTE Raphael
DORNY Adrien
GALISSAN Pierre-Andre
VALENTIN Come
GALY Maxime
SHALAEV llya
JOURNO Samuel

LEE Yat Long
CAMELO Goncalo
SACCHETTO Saverio
DELAGOUTTE Thomas
ANGLIONIN Alexandre
ROSENFELD Roey
BEAUMONT Martin
KITAMURA Tokai
BENIELLI Francois
FOURNIER Lucas
ROSSIGNOL Alexis
DI MARTINO Andrea
DUMAS Florian

SAPY Hugo

RIBON Axel

JAN Leopold
CASPERSEN Felix Bo
PAGE James
DALLOZ Emile
SALLARD Charles
NICHOLAS Kameron
PIGNEROL Marius
BOURREAU Flavien
CAILLAUD Brice
JONSSON Rasmus
MASSOL Lambert
BRANCOURT Thomas
FENS Julian

BESSY Matthieu
FILATOFF Kondratei
HOUEIX Gonery
MARTIN Steven
SPLIT Olivier
FUKUYAMA Rei
GIRIN Maxence
GOMBOS Tom

YAA Eric

GRIMALDI Simone
BIBARD Tyvan
BERNIER Lorry
LOTTIN Maxence
MIELCAREK Gaspard

pre tournois fhc

FIS CDS MANGIAR
AUBERVILLIER
PARIS TA

MEAUX CE

TEAM FLEURET 78
LYON MDF

KHIMKI

PARIS TA
I-FENCING CLUB
SCP

CLUB SCHERMA RO
VILLE AVRAY
PETIT BOURG
KFAR-SABA
NANTES NEC
JAPAN NAVI TEAM
POITIERS

MEAUX CE

HENIN BEAUM

FIS CLUB SCHERM
CE MEYREUIL
LYON MDF
MENNECY
RENNES ERM

FKT (FEGTEKLUBB
NEWHAM SWORDS
ESCRIME PAYS Al
RENNES ERM
FIGHTING FIT FE
LYON SE

SABLE SARTHE
POITIERS

FK ARAMIS
BOURG VALEN
SEICHAMPS

SV PALLAS

TEAM FLEURET 78
PARIS TA

TEAM FLEURET 78
HEROUVILLE
MAESTRO S KLUP
JAPAN NAVI TEAM
LYON MDF

FC TAUBERBISCHO
COMBS VILLE

FIS COMENSE SCH
SANARY CE
BASSE TERRE
MENNECY

VOLVIC EC

0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.750
0.666
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
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18
17
17
18
17
16
18
18
17
17
16
18
17
16
17
17
16
15
18
17
17
17
17
16
15
17
16
16
16
16
15
15
15
12
17
17
17
18
18
18
17
16
15
17
16
15
15
14
14
16

qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
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98

98

98
101
102
102
104
105
106
106
108
108
110
110
110
110
114
114
114
114
118
119
120
120
120
120
124
125
125
127
128
129
130
131
131
131
134
135
136
137
137
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
146

MERIT Gautier

FARCY Tino

DAOUDI Loan
GIUDICELLI-VERNET Pierre
FAUCONNIER Basile
EHTESHAMI Ardeshir
EJEMYR Christoffer
ESMENDIA ARGEMI Xavier
BONIOL Martin
GRZELEZAK Sacha
ALBERT Erik

MABIKA Maxence

LE LEUCH Louis
SACCHI-WILSON Sebastian
WOOLLEY Aidan
SIMONEAU Lucas

COTTIN Antoine

PAUNIN Etienne
RAPOPORT Yaaakov
RENNERT Josue

POPPEL Martin

TZAFRIR Boaz

GUIBERT Gabriel
WILLIAMS Rob

VAUQUELIN-GUERILLON Antoine

GUIMARAES Jose
GROSSMANN Thomas
TEACA Bogdan
HOUEIX Goulven
HACK Bas

BERAUD Clement
BARTOLUCCI Andrea
BRAYER Luc
LAMBOLEY Kim
TAUZIN Ludovic
GAUFRETEAU Clement
GOURDON Yoan
VONTHRON Adrien
SEVENE Hubert
BRENDLE Clement
RUYSSEVELDT Sam
LANUSSE Yann
HAUSERER Morrits
GROSVENOR Owen
MILLET Audran
PAIRE Adrien
CAAMANO Philippe
FERNEZ Theo

PUJO Tanguy
PERSSON Sebastian

pre tournois fhc

POITIERS
ESCRIME PAYS Al
VAL D ORGE
LAVAL CE
RCSC-CENTRE EUR
LASZLO S FENCIN
EGF

CLUB D ESGRIMA
TOULOUSE UC
LYON SE

PARIS CEP

MELUN VDS
TAMPON ESCRIME
FIGHTING FIT FE
FIGHTING FIT FE
SENLIS 3A
PERIGNY
AUBERVILLIER
HAPOEL HAIFA
COMBS VILLE

EGF

EMEL YIZRAEL
COUBRON

BATH SWORD
JOINVILLE ESCRI
SCP

VILLE AVRAY
ALENCON DUCS
TEAM FLEURET 78
SCHERMKRING HER
JOINVILLE ESCRI
FIS CAPITOLINA
SENLIS 3A
BESANCON UC
MONT MARSAN
MURET CE

NICE CJE
CHAMPIGNY MA
SURESNES CE
GUEBWILLER
SCHERMKRING HER
ESCRIME DORDOGN
ANGOULEME
PDFA
HEROUVILLE
NANTES NEC
AJACCIO

CAGNES MER

LA BREDE

FK ARAMIS

0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.333
0.250
0.250
0.250
0.250
0.250
0.250
0.250
0.250
0.250
0.250
0.250
0.250
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15
15
15
13
16
16
14
13
16
16
15
15
13
13
13
13
14
14
14
14
13
12
15
15
15
15
13
14
14
13
12
11
13
11
11
11
10
10
16
14
14
13
15
14
13
12
14
13
12
12

qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
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pre tournois fhc
148 PARK Noah USA FENCING 0.250 -5 14 qualified
149 BERTHELOT Baptiste RENNES ERM 0.250 -5 13 qualified
149 MARIE Elouan NANTES NEC 0.250 -5 13 qualified
151 COLLINET Louis MENNECY 0.250 -5 12 qualified
152 GAUDIN Pierrick ST DOULCHARD 0.250 -5 11  qualified
152 TERILL James LASZLO S FENCIN 0.250 -5 11 qualified
152 ROUX Nicolas PARIS GARDER 0.250 -5 11 qualified
152 BOVT Nikita CSKA 0.250 -5 11  qualified
156 TSVEIG Ariel MACCABI 0.250 -6 12 qualified
156 MARIN Teo JOUE TOURS 0.250 -6 12 qualified
158 FARCY Louis SABLE SARTHE 0.250 -6 10 qualified
158 YAMASHITA Ryoya JAPAN NAVI TEAM 0.250 -6 10 qualified
160 PALACIOS Ivan ISSY MOUSQUE 0.250 -7 12 qualified
161 HIDALGO Baptiste AJACCIO 0.250 -7 11  qualified
161 PRADEILLES Alexandre TOULOUSE UC 0.250 -7 11 qualified
163 SUDDERICK Felix ALDERSHOT 0.250 -7 10 qualified
163 CHALOUPKA Matej LOKOMOTIVA LIBE 0.250 -7 10 qualified
163 AUSILIO Raphael BELFORT ASM 0.250 -7 10 qualified
166 ZHOU Alexander CFA 0.250 -7 9 eliminated
167 ROBALDO Carlin POITIERS 0.250 -8 11  eliminated
168 BUNEL Loic BORDEAUX EC 0.250 -8 10  eliminated
168 HANOUN Julien PARIS CEP 0.250 -8 10  eliminated
170 VERGER Quentin RENNES ERM 0.250 -8 9 eliminated
171 DEHENNIN Clement SOCHAUX MONT 0.250 -8 8 eliminated
172 BALLAND Theo CHAMALIERES 0.250 -8 7  eliminated
173 CHAPLY Victor CLERMONT OIS 0.250 -9 10  eliminated
174 BEYSSAC Antoine ESCRIME 50 0.250 -9 8 eliminated
175 HIRSCH Raphael PARIS CEFC 0.250 -10 9 eliminated
176 ROUDIER Tibault CANNES CE 0.250 -10 8 eliminated
177 PERE Enzo CLERMONT FER 0.250 -11 8 eliminated
178 CHAMP Yoann ROCHEFORT 0250 -11 5 eliminated
179 BEAU Guillaume CLERMONT OIS 0250 -12 5 eliminated
180 KARDASH Maxim KHIMKI 0.250 -13 6 eliminated
181 DOUE Guillaume PARIS ST FRA 0.000 -6 14 eliminated
182 GIANNINI Gregory PRIVAS MG 0.000 -7 13 eliminated
183 PERSSON Casper Nils FKT (FEGTEKLUBB  0.000 -7 11  eliminated
184 MALARD Luca HEROUVILLE 0.000 -8 12 eliminated
184 THOMAS Corentin VAL D ORGE 0.000 -8 12 eliminated
186 RESTIFO PECORELLA Marco FIS CIRCOLO SCH 0.000 -8 7  eliminated
187 BAJO Louis-Henri DIJON MOUSQ 0.000 -9 11  eliminated
188 DELGADO Brian CAGNES MER 0.000 -10 10  eliminated
188 BEYNE Josselyn CORREZE HAUT 0.000 -10 10  eliminated
190 ERUAM-CHAPQT Pierre LYON SE 0.000 -11 9 eliminated
190 DUFEU Elie PARIS ASR 0.000 -11 9 eliminated
190 GOMEZ Mathieu SENLIS 3A 0.000 -11 9 eliminated
193 TURKMENIAN Loic BOURG VALEN 0.000 -11 8 eliminated
194 BIBOUD Florian SALIES DE BEARN 0.000 -12 8 eliminated
194 FOURNIER Victorien HENIN BEAUM 0.000 -12 8 eliminated
194 JACQUES Nathan SCHERMCENTRUM A 0.000 -12 8 eliminated
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197
197
197
200
200
202
202
202
202
202
202
208
208
208
211
212
212
214
215

WACHEUX Remi

ORIOL Toni

COLOMES Lucas

GARCIA APARICIO Gabriel
AOUIZERATE Mickael
LAURENT Etienne

PARK Joah

AVI FLORENTINY Guillaume
DEVARENNE FAVARDIN Nicolas
JOFFREDO Pierre
PERROCHEAU Flavien
SALLES Maxime

CURRAL Clement
CHERKASOV Nikita
BADOUX Loic

KUHRY Julien

BIDEUX Clement

DEMRY Yoan

CARRIN Hugo

pre tournois fhc

HENIN BEAUM
VILLEJUIF US
PERIGUEUX EP
SAM BARCELONA
AVIGNON AE
SABLE SARTHE
USA FENCING
JOINVILLE ESCRI
MEAUX CE
CESSON CE
PERIGNY
PLESSIS BOU
BREST RAPIER
NIZHNY NOVGOROD
CEM MORGES
STRASBOURG E
CLERMONT FER
CESSON CE
TOULOUSE UC

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

13
13
13
14
14
15
15
15
15
15
15
-16
-16
-16
-16
17
17
18
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eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
abandoned
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Ranking after all poule rounds (253 fencers)

Rank
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Name

HAMMER Zachary
SALVO Fracesco
ANSALDO Gabriele
FOURNIER Paul

ITO Takuma

DE ALMEIDA Dominic
MIOMANDRE Gabriel
MABILEAU Louis
SUGAWARA Kohei
DAHLIN Svante
KANG Andrew
FISCHER Clement
CHARREU Jose Pedro
SUZUMURA Kenta
CASTIGLIONI Alberto
HECHER Benoit
CHU Aidan

MADER Joffrey
VALENTIN Come
PALLIER Sebastian
SCHALLER Maxence
LA MARCA Riccardo
BOROWIAK Merlin
RESEGOTTI Matteo
GRENIER Clement
NAYRAC Adrien
GALY Maxime
MICHAUT Loic
NAGANO Yudai
CAMELO Goncalo
TOMINE Octave
GOLAN Ofek
LECONTE Raphael
BAIRA Mateo
GRZYBOWSKI Clement
RIBAULT Raphael
FAUCONNIER Basile
VELLUTI Pietro
GALISSAN Pierre-Andre
LEE Yat Long

SPLIT Olivier
QUERTON Victor
WOOLLEY Aidan

DOS SANTOS TEIXEIRA Paolo

PAGE James
CHOEN Ayo
DORNY Adrien

pre tournois fhc

Club

USA FENCING
AVIGNON AE

FIS CLUB SCHERM
LYON MDF

JAPAN NATIONAL
FIGHTING FIT FE
NANTES NEC
TEAM FLEURET 78
JAPAN NATIONAL
KALMAR FENCING
USA FENCING
NICE OGC

AEJG

JAPAN NATIONAL
FIS CIRCOLO SCH
PARIS CEP

USA FENCING
ESCRIME PAYS Al
TEAM FLEURET 78
ACTIV8

METZ SE

FIS CLUB SCHERM
FC TAUBERBISCHO
FIS CDS MANGIAR
BESANCON UC
BOURG VALEN
LYON MDF

LYON SE

JAPAN NATIONAL
SCP

RENNES ERM
SPATHA
AUBERVILLIER
VAL D ORGE
METZ SE

PARIS TA
RCSC-CENTRE EUR
FIS CLUB SCHERM
MEAUX CE
I-FENCING CLUB
MAESTRO S KLUP
TEAM FLEURET 78
FIGHTING FIT FE
NANTES NEC
NEWHAM SWORDS
EMEL YIZRAEL
PARIS TA

VIM

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
0.900
0.900
0.900
0.900
0.900
0.900
0.900
0.900
0.900
0.900
0.900
0.900
0.888
0.888
0.888
0.888
0.888
0.888
0.888
0.888
0.888
0.888
0.888
0.888
0.888
0.800
0.800
0.800
0.800
0.800
0.800
0.800
0.800
0.800
0.777
0.777

HS-HR HS
37 50
35 50
31 45
31 45
31 40
30 45
30 45
29 45
29 45
26 45
2% 44
37 49
36 49
34 47
33 49
28 48
28 47
27 49
25 46
24 47
24 47
24 45
21 46
28 42
21 44
21 44
27 4
25 43
24 43
72
23 44
772
21 4
20 4
18 4
15 4
2 46
2 45
22 43
21 44
20 47
17 44
17 43
16 43
14 43
21 &
20 4

QIE

qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
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47
49
50
51
51
53
54
55
56
57
58
58
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

VOILET Sylvain
CLOSSET Elliott
LAURIA Lorenz
FOSSE Augustin
MARIUCCI Matteo
SOLIVELLAS Guillaume
GOMBOS Tom
KITAMURA Tokali
MOHLI Nino
GUIMARAES Jose
ANGLIONIN Alexandre
DELAGOUTTE Thomas
DI MARTINO Andrea
DUMAS Florian

SAPY Hugo

RIBON Axel
CASPERSEN Felix Bo
BRANCOURT Thomas
BENIELLI Francois
FARCY Tino
NICHOLAS Kameron
PIGNEROL Marius
JONSSON Rasmus
BRETEAU IANNUZZI Ignacio Guy
GRIMALDI Simone
LANUSSE Henri
MASSOL Lambert
BIBARD Tyvan
SANTUCCI Ruben
BERNIER Lorry
ROSENFELD Roey
MABIKA Maxence
WILLIAMS Rob
SALLARD Charles
FOURNIER Lucas
LOTTIN Maxence
FUKUYAMA Rei
GIUDICELLI-VERNET Pierre
JAN Leopold

DAUBE Victor
BEAUMONT Martin
FENS Julian

YAA Eric

MERIT Gautier
SACCHETTO Saverio
BOVT Nikita

HOUEIX Gonery
JOURNO Samuel
MILLET Audran
PAUNIN Etienne

pre tournois fhc

CREIL CE

ROUEN CE

FIS CLUB SCHERM
REIMS CE

FIS CLUB SCHERM
REIMS CE

FC TAUBERBISCHO
JAPAN NAVI TEAM
PARIS CEP

SCP

PETIT BOURG
VILLE AVRAY

FIS CLUB SCHERM
CE MEYREUIL
LYON MDF
MENNECY

FKT (FAEGTEKLUBB
SEICHAMPS
POITIERS
ESCRIME PAYS Al
FIGHTING FIT FE
LYON SE

FK ARAMIS
CARDENAL CISNER
FIS COMENSE SCH
ESCRIME DORDOGN
BOURG VALEN
SANARY CE

PARIS CEP

BASSE TERRE
KFAR-SABA
MELUN VDS

BATH SWORD
RENNES ERM
MEAUX CE
MENNECY

JAPAN NAVI TEAM
LAVAL CE

RENNES ERM
MURET CE
NANTES NEC

SV PALLAS

COMBS VILLE
POITIERS

CLUB SCHERMA RO
CSKA

TEAM FLEURET 78
PARIS TA
HEROUVILLE
AUBERVILLIER

0.777
0.777
0.777
0.777
0.777
0.777
0.777
0.777
0.777
0.777
0.777
0.777
0.777
0.777
0.777
0.777
0.777
0.700
0.700
0.700
0.700
0.700
0.700
0.700
0.666
0.666
0.666
0.666
0.666
0.666
0.666
0.666
0.666
0.666
0.600
0.600
0.600
0.600
0.600
0.600
0.600
0.555
0.555
0.555
0.555
0.555
0.555
0.555
0.555
0.555

20
20
19
18
18
17
15
15
14
13
13
13
13
12
11
10
10
21
17
12
10

15
15
14
13
13
11
10

11
11
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41
40
43
40
40
41
42
39
43
40
39
39
38
39
40
41
35
43
41
42
43
38
40
40
37
36
39
39
36
35
36
38
39
36
40
40
38
37
38
39
35
38
37
36
36
33
38
36
35
34

qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
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98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147

MIELCAREK Gaspard
TZAFRIR Boaz
ROSSIGNOL Alexis
BOURREAU Flavien
AUSILIO Raphael

LE LEUCH Louis
DALLOZ Emile
HOUEIX Goulven
CAILLAUD Brice
ALBERT Erik
GOURDON Yoan
ATIA Ohad

POPPEL Martin
VONTHRON Adrien
ESMENDIA ARGEMI Xavier
FARCY Louis

GIRIN Maxence
BRENDLE Clement
BESSY Matthieu
PARK Noah
CAAMANO Philippe
LANUSSE Yann
EJEMYR Christoffer
FILATOFF Kondratei
MARTIN Steven
SIMONEAU Lucas
RAPOPORT Yaaakov
GROSSMANN Thomas
BONIOL Martin
RENNERT Josue
BRAYER Luc
BERTHELOT Baptiste
COTTIN Antoine
SHALAEV llya
GRZELEZAK Sacha
BARTOLUCCI Andrea
SACCHI-WILSON Sebastian

VAUQUELIN-GUERILLON Antoine

GAUFRETEAU Clement
PALACIOS Ivan
ROUX Nicolas
COLLINET Louis
PUJO Tanguy
LAMBOLEY Kim
TSVEIG Ariel
TEACA Bogdan
GROSVENOR Owen
PERSSON Sebastian
SEVENE Hubert
BERAUD Clement

pre tournois fhc

VOLVIC EC

EMEL YIZRAEL
HENIN BEAUM
SABLE SARTHE
BELFORT ASM
TAMPON ESCRIME
ESCRIME PAYS Al
TEAM FLEURET 78
POITIERS

PARIS CEP

NICE CJE

HAPOEL EMEK IZR
EGF

CHAMPIGNY MA
CLUB D ESGRIMA
SABLE SARTHE
LYON MDF
GUEBWILLER
TEAM FLEURET 78
USA FENCING
AJACCIO

ESCRIME DORDOGN

EGF
PARIS TA
HEROUVILLE
SENLIS 3A
HAPOEL HAIFA
VILLE AVRAY
TOULOUSE UC
COMBS VILLE
SENLIS 3A
RENNES ERM
PERIGNY
KHIMKI

LYON SE

FIS CAPITOLINA
FIGHTING FIT FE
JOINVILLE ESCRI
MURET CE

ISSY MOUSQUE
PARIS GARDER
MENNECY

LA BREDE
BESANCON UC
MACCABI
ALENCON DUCS
PDFA

FK ARAMIS
SURESNES CE
JOINVILLE ESCR

0.555
0.555
0.555
0.555
0.555
0.555
0.555
0.555
0.555
0.555
0.555
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.444
0.444
0.444
0.444
0.444
0.444
0.444
0.444
0.444
0.444
0.444
0.444
0.444
0.444
0.444
0.444
0.444
0.444
0.444
0.444
0.444
0.444
0.444
0.444
0.400
0.400
0.400
0.400
0.400
0.400
0.333
0.333
0.333
0.333
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32
30
36
34
33
33
31
33
32
32
29
39
40
31
33
34
34
35
31
36
35
34
30
35
34
32
31
30
31
30
30
32
32
29
31
27
28
29
27
27
33
35
33
33
33
32
30
28
34
30

qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
qualified
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pre tournois fhc
148 YAMASHITA Ryoya JAPAN NAVI TEAM 0.333 -9 28  qualified
149 CHALOUPKA Matej LOKOMOTIVA LIBE 0.333 -9 27 qualified
150 PRADEILLES Alexandre TOULOUSE UC 0.333 -9 25 qualified
151 DAOUDI Loan VAL D ORGE 0.333 -11 26 qualified
152 EHTESHAMI Ardeshir LASZLO S FENCIN 0333 -12 27  qualified
153 HACK Bas SCHERMKRING HER  0.333  -12 26  qualified
154 SUDDERICK Felix ALDERSHOT 0.333 -13 24 qualified
156 GUIBERT Gabriel COUBRON 0333 -16 23 qualified
157 MARIN Teo JOUE TOURS 0.300 -9 30 qualified
160 HAUSERER Morrits ANGOULEME 0.300 -13 30 qualified
161 TERILL James LASZLO S FENCIN 0.300 -15 28 qualified
162 PAIRE Adrien NANTES NEC 0222 -12 26  qualified
163 RUYSSEVELDT Sam SCHERMKRING HER  0.222 -12 25 qualified
164 MARIE Elouan NANTES NEC 0222 -15 25  qualified
165 HIDALGO Baptiste AJACCIO 0.200 -16 27 qualified
166 ZHOU Alexander CFA 0.666 8 34 eliminated
167 GIANNINI Gregory PRIVAS MG 0.444 3 35  eliminated
168 THOMAS Corentin VAL D ORGE 0.444 1 33 eliminated
169 MALARD Luca HEROUVILLE 0.400 1 38  eliminated
170 HANOUN Julien PARIS CEP 0.400 -3 35  eliminated
171 BIDEUX Clement CLERMONT FER 0400 -10 27  eliminated
171 TAUZIN Ludovic MONT MARSAN 0333 -15 23 qualified
172 GARCIA APARICIO Gabriel SAM BARCELONA 0.400 -12 32  eliminated
173 VERGER Quentin RENNES ERM 0400 -12 29 eliminated
174 AOUIZERATE Mickael AVIGNON AE 0400 -15 30 eliminated
175 ROBALDO Carlin POITIERS 0.333 -11 25  eliminated
176 ORIOL Toni VILLEJUIF US 0333 -11 23 eliminated
176 FERNEZ Theo CAGNES MER 0.300 -10 30 qualified
176 GAUDIN Pierrick ST DOULCHARD 0.300 -10 30 qualified
177 BEYSSAC Antoine ESCRIME 50 0333 -12 25 eliminated
178 BUNEL Loic BORDEAUX EC 0333 -12 25  eliminated
179 DEHENNIN Clement SOCHAUX MONT 0.333 -13 26  eliminated
180 HIRSCH Raphael PARIS CEFC 0333 -14 21  eliminated
181 ROUDIER Tibault CANNES CE 0333 -15 25  eliminated
182 PERE Enzo CLERMONT FER 0.333 -15 23 eliminated
183 DOUE Guillaume PARIS ST FRA 0.300 2 39 eliminated
184 BAJO Louis-Henri DIJON MOUSQ 0.300 -10 30  eliminated
185 BIBOUD Florian SALIES DE BEARN 0.300 -10 28  eliminated
186 CURRAL Clement BREST RAPIER 0300 -12 26  eliminated
187 CHAMP Yoann ROCHEFORT 0.300 -23 16  eliminated
188 RESTIFO PECORELLA Marco FIS CIRCOLO SCH 0.250 -14 22  eliminated
189 PERSSON Casper Nils FKT (FEGTEKLUBB  0.222 -6 31 eliminated
190 TURKMENIAN Loic BOURG VALEN 0222 -11 27  eliminated
191 BEYNE Josselyn CORREZE HAUT 0222 -13 27  eliminated
192 DELGADO Brian CAGNES MER 0222 -13 26  eliminated
193 DEVARENNE FAVARDIN Nicolas MEAUX CE 0.222 -18 23 eliminated
193 WACHEUX Remi HENIN BEAUM 0.222 -17 20  eliminated
195 PARK Joah USA FENCING 0222 21 18  eliminated
195 BEAU Guillaume CLERMONT OIS 0222 -20 17  eliminated
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197
197
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
205
207
207
209
210
210
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
225
225
228
229
229
229
232
233
233
235
236
236
238
239
240
240
242
243
243
245
246

KARDASH Maxim
BALLAND Theo
CHAPLY Victor
PERROCHEAU Flavien
CHERKASOV Nikita
JACQUES Nathan
GOMEZ Mathieu
BADOUX Loic

BAYIHA William
MASCLANIS Emile
COZZARIN Simon
VALVERDE Romain
DAVID Nicolas
LOCATELLI DEBRAY Enzo
ZAJAC Guillaume
DUFEU Elie
FOURNIER Victorien
LAURENT Etienne
COLOMES Lucas
ERUAM-CHAPQT Pierre
JOFFREDO Pierre
SALLES Maxime
KUHRY Julien

AVI FLORENTINY Guillaume
DEMRY Yoan

EWERS Alexander
BRUCKER Ghislain
CHAMBON Doan
ACKE Robin

DE VRIES Ruben
LAHENS Nathan

D ARGENTRE Bruno
BOULAY Louis

LARRE Simon

LIMER Eliott
CASTELLO Alexandre
LIGNOT Flavien
QUELCH Leon
KEDRIN Semen
POUBEAU Victor
TORNSJO Victor
PAPACHARISIS Theodoros
BOHLIN Jacob
MAGRINO Eloi

SERRA Adam
DELAUNAY Aymeric
COTTIN Joseph
HUMPHREY Craig
MOREL Pierre
DALAUD Virgile

pre tournois fhc

KHIMKI
CHAMALIERES
CLERMONT OIS
PERIGNY

NIZHNY NOVGOROD
SCHERMCENTRUM A
SENLIS 3A

CEM MORGES
CEM MORGES
MURET CE
BELFORT ASM
CLERMONT OIS
EPEE CHOLETAISE
STRASBOURG E
ST GERMAIN E
PARIS ASR

HENIN BEAUM
SABLE SARTHE
PERIGUEUX EP
LYON SE

CESSON CE
PLESSIS BOU
STRASBOURG E
JOINVILLE ESCRI
CESSON CE

FK ARAMIS
STRASBOURG E
ESCRIME PAYS Al
SCHERMKRING HER
LA RAPIERE
MERIGNAC SE
ANGERS EAG

ISSY MOUSQUE
NANTES NEC
TEAM FLEURET 78
BOIS COLOMBE
ROUEN CE

SALLE OXON
CSKA

ST DOULCHARD
GOTEBORGS FAKTK
OXIF

ANGBY FK

IVRY US
CLERMONT FER
SABLE SARTHE
ANGERS EAG
STRATFORD FENCI
CESSON CE
NANTES CEN

0.222
0.222
0.200
0.200
0.200
0.200
0.200
0.200
0.166
0.166
0.166
0.166
0.166
0.166
0.166
0.111
0.111
0.111
0.111
0.111
0.111
0.111
0.111
0.100
0.100
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

20
15
28
24
22
24
22
19
13
13
13
13
12

24
21
18
20
18
16
15

20
16
17
15
14
13
13
13
16
11
11
11

10
10
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eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
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247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254

MARQUET DE VASSELOTT Paul
PAPAGIANNIS Christos

RIEKEN Felix

MCCALLUM Dylan

STUDER Thomas

ALBISSER Gabin

CARRIN Hugo

MILA Thibaud

pre tournois fhc

PARIS CEFC

OXIF

TB HAMBURG-EILB
LASZLO S FENCIN
GUEBWILLER
GUEBWILLER
TOULOUSE UC
AVIGNON AE

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
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eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
eliminated
abandoned
eliminated

49



pre tournois fhc

Table of 256
1 HAMMER Zachary
USA FENCING HAMMER Zachary
P —
129 BERTHELOT Baptiste
RENNES ERM BERTHELOT Baptiste
128 BRAYER Luc 15/13
SENLIS 3A
65  BRANCOURT Thomas
SEICHAMPS BRANCOURT Thomas
i —
e —
CASPERSEN Felix Bo
64  CASPERSEN Felix Bo
FKT (FAGTEKLUBB
33 LECONTE Raphael
AUBERVILLIER LECONTE Raphael
L ——
161 TERILL James
LASZLO S FENCIN MILLET Audran
96  MILLET Audran 15/9
HEROUVILLE
97  PAUNIN Etienne
AUBERVILLIER PAUNIN Etienne
160 HAUSERER Morrits 15/12
ANGOULEME
P —
GOLAN Ofek
32 GOLAN Ofek
SPATHA
17 CHU Aidan
USA FENCING CHU Aidan
e
145 PERSSON Sebastian
FK ARAMIS ESMENDIA ARGEMI Xa
112 ESMENDIA ARGEMI Xavier 15/8
CLUB D ESGRIMA
81  SALLARD Charles
RENNES ERM SALLARD Charles
N ——
A —
L
49  CLOSSET Elliott
ROUEN CE CLOSSET Elliott
A I —
T ——
WILLIAMS Rob
80  WILLIAMS Rob
BATH SWORD
113 FARCY Louis
SABLE SARTHE FARCY Louis
144  GROSVENOR Owen 15/4
PDFA
P —
HECHER Benoit
16 HECHER Benoit

PARIS CEP
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pre tournois fhc

Table of 256
[« I—
248 ---oeeoee-
137 PALACIOS Ivan
ISSY MOUSQUE EJEMYR Christoffer
120 EJEMYR Christoffer 15/9
EGF
73 LANUSSE Heni
ESCRIME DORDOGN LANUSSE Henri
i —
) ——
MOHLI Nino
56  MOHLI Nino
PARIS CEP
41 SPLIT Olivier
MAESTRO S KLUP SPLIT Olivier
216 ~eeemeeee
L ——
BEAUMONT Martin
88  BEAUMONT Martin
NANTES NEC
105 HOUEIX Goulven
TEAM FLEURET 78 EHTESHAMI Ardeshir
152 EHTESHAMI Ardeshir 15/14
LASZLO S FENCIN
e I
RESEGOTTI Matteo
24 RESEGOTTI Matteo
FIS CDS MANGIAR
25  NAYRAC Adrien
BOURG VALEN NAYRAC Adrien
R —
153 HACK Bas
SCHERMKRING HER DALLOZ Emile
104 DALLOZ Emile 15/10
ESCRIME PAYS Al
89  FENS Julian
SV PALLAS FENS Julian
168  ---------
A
LEE Yat Long
40 LEE YatLong
I-FENCING CLUB
57 GUIMARAES Jose
Scp GUIMARAES Jose
P —
R ——
GRIMALDI Simone
72 GRIMALDI Simone
FIS COMENSE SCH
121 FILATOFF Kondratei
PARIS TA GAUFRETEAU Clement
136 GAUFRETEAU Clement 15/14
MURET CE
L P —
MABILEAU Louis
8 MABILEAU Louis

TEAM FLEURET 78
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pre tournois fhc

Table of 256
5 ITO Takuma
JAPAN NATIONAL ITO Takuma
252 -mmeeeee-
133 BARTOLUCCI Andrea
FIS CAPITOLINA RAPOPORT Yaaakov
124 RAPOPORT Yaaakov 15/13
HAPOEL HAIFA
69  PIGNEROL Marius
LYON SE PIGNEROL Marius
I —
I
DI MARTINO Andrea
60 DI MARTINO Andrea
FIS CLUB SCHERM
37 FAUCONNIER Basile
RCSC-CENTRE EUR FAUCONNIER Basile
e
165 HIDALGO Baptiste
AJACCIO SACCHETTO Saverio
92  SACCHETTO Saverio 15/3
CLUB SCHERMA RO
101 BOURREAU Flavien
SABLE SARTHE BOURREAU Flavien
156 GUIBERT Gabriel 15/14
COUBRON
P
MICHAUT Loic
28  MICHAUT Loic
LYON SE
A
236 ------ee-
149 CHALOUPKA Matej
LOKOMOTIVA LIBE GOURDON Yoan
108 GOURDON Yoan 15/11
NICE CJE
85  GIUDICELLI-VERNET Pier
LAVAL CE GIUDICELLI-VERNET
I
213 -
DOS SANTOS TEIXEIR
44 DOS SANTOS TEIXEIRA Pa
NANTES NEC
53  SOLIVELLAS Guillaume
REIMS CE SOLIVELLAS Guillau
A
e —
SANTUCCI Ruben
76 SANTUCCI Ruben
PARIS CEP
117 PARK Noah
USA FENCING PUJO Tanguy
140 PUJO Tanguy 15/10
LA BREDE
pL L —
FISCHER Clement
12 FISCHER Clement

NICE OGC
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pre tournois fhc

Table of 256
13 CHARREU Jose Pedro
AEJG CHARREU Jose Pedro
e
141 TSVEIG Ariel
MACCABI BESSY Matthieu
116 BESSY Matthieu 15/8
TEAM FLEURET 78
77 BERNIER Lorry
BASSE TERRE BERNIER Lorry
R —
P —
52 e
45  PAGE James
NEWHAM SWORDS PAGE James
A
I
FUKUYAMA Rei
84  FUKUYAMA Rei
JAPAN NAVI TEAM
109 ATIA Ohad
HAPOEL EMEK IZR YAMASHITA Ryoya
148 YAMASHITA Ryoya 15/10
JAPAN NAVI TEAM
237 e
SCHALLER Maxence
20  SCHALLER Maxence
METZ SE
29  NAGANO Yudai
JAPAN NATIONAL NAGANO Yudai
P —
157 MARIN Teo
JOUE TOURS ROSSIGNOL Alexis
100 ROSSIGNOL Alexis 15/12
HENIN BEAUM
93  BOVT Nikita
CSKA BOVT Nikita
164 MARIE Elouan 15/7
NANTES NEC
N —
RIBAULT Raphael
36  RIBAULT Raphael
PARIS TA
61  DUMAS Florian
CE MEYREUIL DUMAS Florian
I
R ——
NICHOLAS Kameron
68  NICHOLAS Kameron
FIGHTING FIT FE
125 GROSSMANN Thomas
VILLE AVRAY GROSSMANN Thomas
132 GRZELEZAK Sacha 15/9
LYON SE
253 -meemenee-
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3 ANSALDO Gabriele
FIS CLUB SCHERM ANSALDO Gabriele
P —
131 SHALAEV llya
KHIMKI BONIOL Martin
126 BONIOL Martin 15/4
TOULOUSE UC
67  FARCY Tino
ESCRIME PAYS Al FARCY Tino
R
e —
SAPY Hugo
62  SAPY Hugo
LYON MDF
35 GRZYBOWSKI Clement
METZ SE GRZYBOWSKI Clement
Y
163 RUYSSEVELDT Sam
SCHERMKRING HER HOUEIX Gonery
94  HOUEIX Gonery 15/12
TEAM FLEURET 78
99 TZAFRIR Boaz
EMEL YIZRAEL TZAFRIR Boaz
158 FERNEZ Theo 15/9
CAGNES MER
P
CAMELO Goncalo
30 CAMELO Goncalo
scp
19 VALENTIN Come
TEAM FLEURET 78 VALENTIN Come
A I ——
147 BERAUD Clement
JOINVILLE ESCRI POPPEL Martin
110 POPPEL Martin 15/4
EGF
[ ——
N —
A
CHOEN Ayo
46 CHOEN Ayo
EMEL YIZRAEL
51  MARIUCCI Matteo
FIS CLUB SCHERM MARIUCCI Matteo
P —
L —
ROSENFELD Roey
78  ROSENFELD Roey
KFAR-SABA
115 BRENDLE Clement
GUEBWILLER LAMBOLEY Kim
142 LAMBOLEY Kim 15/11
BESANCON UC
L P —
SUZUMURA Kenta
14 SUZUMURA Kenta

JAPAN NATIONAL
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11 KANG Andrew
USA FENCING KANG Andrew
I —
139 COLLINET Louis
MENNECY COLLINET Louis
118 CAAMANO Philippe 15/5
AJACCIO
75 BIBARD Tyvan
SANARY CE BIBARD Tyvan
i —
P I —
GOMBOS Tom
54  GOMBOS Tom
FC TAUBERBISCHO
43  WOOLLEY Aidan
FIGHTING FIT FE WOOLLEY Aidan
A —
i —
JAN Leopold
86  JAN Leopold
RENNES ERM
107 ALBERT Erik
PARIS CEP PRADEILLES Alexand
150 PRADEILLES Alexandre 15/11
TOULOUSE UC
235 mmeeeeeen
LA MARCA Riccardo
22 LA MARCA Riccardo
FIS CLUB SCHERM
27 GALY Maxime
LYON MDF GALY Maxime
R —
155 TAUZIN Ludovic
MONT MARSAN AUSILIO Raphael
102 AUSILIO Raphael 15/5
BELFORT ASM
91  MERIT Gautier
POITIERS MERIT Gautier
166  ----------
A
VELLUTI Pietro
38  VELLUTI Pietro
FIS CLUB SCHERM
B ——
R —
R ——
JONSSON Rasmus
70  JONSSON Rasmus
FK ARAMIS
123 SIMONEAU Lucas
SENLIS 3A SIMONEAU Lucas
134 SACCHI-WILSON Sebastia 15/9
FIGHTING FIT FE
L A —
MIOMANDRE Gabriel
6 MIOMANDRE Gabriel

NANTES NEC
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2
A ——
135 VAUQUELIN-GUERILLON An
JOINVILLE ESCRI MARTIN Steven
122 MARTIN Steven 15/5
HEROUVILLE
71  BRETEAU IANNUZZI Ignac
CARDENAL CISNER BRETEAU IANNUZZI |
R —
I —
ANGLIONIN Alexandr
58  ANGLIONIN Alexandre
PETIT BOURG
39 GALISSAN Pierre-Andre
MEAUX CE GALISSAN Pierre-An
A —
Y A —
YAA Eric
90  YAAEric
COMBS VILLE
103 LE LEUCH Louis
TAMPON ESCRIME LE LEUCH Louis
154 SUDDERICK Felix 15/8
ALDERSHOT
P —
I ——
23 BOROWIAK Merlin
FC TAUBERBISCHO BOROWIAK Merlin
P
151 DAOUDI Loan
VAL D ORGE DAQOUDI Loan
106 CAILLAUD Brice 15/13
POITIERS
87  DAUBE Victor
MURET CE DAUBE Victor
N
A
QUERTON Victor
42 QUERTON Victor
TEAM FLEURET 78
55  KITAMURA Tokai
JAPAN NAVI TEAM KITAMURA Tokai
A
I ——
MASSOL Lambert
74 MASSOL Lambert
BOURG VALEN
119 LANUSSE Yann
ESCRIME DORDOGN LANUSSE Yann
138 ROUX Nicolas 15/5
PARIS GARDER
247 --e-eeeeee
DAHLIN Svante
10 DAHLIN Svante

KALMAR FENCING
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15  CASTIGLIONI Alberto
FIS CIRCOLO SCH CASTIGLIONI Albert
242 -eoeeeee-
143 TEACA Bogdan
ALENCON DUCS TEACA Bogdan
114  GIRIN Maxence 15/14
LYON MDF
79 MABIKA Maxence
MELUN VDS MABIKA Maxence
iy —
P —
LAURIA Lorenz
50 LAURIA Lorenz
FIS CLUB SCHERM
47 VOILET Sylvain
CREIL CE VOILET Sylvain
A
i —
FOURNIER Lucas
82  FOURNIER Lucas
MEAUX CE
111 VONTHRON Adrien
CHAMPIGNY MA VONTHRON Adrien
146 SEVENE Hubert 15/10
SURESNES CE
I
MADER Joffrey
18  MADER Joffrey
ESCRIME PAYS Al
31 TOMINE Octave
RENNES ERM TOMINE Octave
P —
159 GAUDIN Pierrick
ST DOULCHARD MIELCAREK Gaspard
98 MIELCAREK Gaspard 15/12
VOLVIC EC
95  JOURNO Samuel
PARIS TA JOURNO Samuel
162 PAIRE Adrien 15/11
NANTES NEC
P —
BAIRA Mateo
34  BAIRA Mateo
VAL D ORGE
63 RIBON Axel
MENNECY RIBON Axel
i —
N
BENIELLI Francois
66  BENIELLI Francois
POITIERS
127 RENNERT Josue
COMBS VILLE RENNERT Josue
130 COTTIN Antoine 15/14
PERIGNY
P ——
SALVO Fracesco
2 SALVO Fracesco

AVIGNON AE
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Referee activity

Name

ABITBOL Sebastien
AMSALLEM Theo
ANTOINE Thomas
ASSAYAG Romain
AUREY Anthony
BARREAU Alexis
BARRES Mathieu
BIRCK Gregoire
BLACKMORE Seth
BONNEVILLE Ludovic
BOULLE Pierre
BOURBON Antoine
BREDELET Lucas
CASTANIE Corentin
CHAPLY Loic
CHAPOTIER Alexandre
COMMEUREUC Benjamin
COULON Benoit
DELIGNE Remi
DENIS Charles
DOLMAZON Maxime
DOLMAZON Remy
DUCARME Florence
FOURNIGUET Leopold
FRANKEN Leo
GAJDA Robert
GCHING Alexander
GRUTZNER Olaf
GUIRAUD Vanceslas
HARDIE Alexander
HENRIOT Nicolas
KESEROVIC Alexandra
KOSACK Maik
LECOMTE Camille
LHUILLERY Thomas
MANZOTTI Matteo
MARZOCCH]I Alban
MELLERIN Gaetan
MESSICA Lucas
MISERY Alexis

MUTH Clement
POIGNON Jérome
QUEIRQS Pierre
RENAUD Cordyan
SAVIN Alexander
SOLIVELLAS Yoann
VAJDA Gregory

Nation

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
GBR
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
GER
HUN
GER
GER
FRA
GBR
FRA
FRA
GER
FRA
FRA
ITA

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
GBR
FRA
FRA

pre tournois fhc

Club Category

TEAM FLEURET 78
ROUEN CE

NICE OGC
GUEBWILLER
RUEIL MALMAISON
BORDEAUX EC
CHAMALIERES
ISSY MOUSQUE
ENGLAND FENCING
SURESNES CE
AUBERVILLIER
SAVIGNY S/ORGE
SOCHAUX MONT
HENIN BEAUM
CLERMONT OIS
CLERMONT FER
AUBERVILLIER
PLESSIS BOU
ISSY MOUSQUE
AUBERVILLIER
YSSINGEAUX
YSSINGEAUX
PARIS TA
BELFORT ASM
MANDATE
MANDATE
MANDATE
MANDATE

ST MAUR VGA
ENGLAND FENCING
MENNECY
BORDEAUX EC
MANDATE

ROUEN CE
MELUN VDS
MANDATE

NICE OGC

HENIN BEAUM

LE PERREUX
LILLE UC
BELFORT ASM
SEICHAMPS
CHALONS CHAM
SOCHAUX MONT
ENGLAND FENCING
L22P

PARIS TA

Poules

N P NN P P P NN EFP DN NP DD NN NN PPN DNDDDNDDND P RPN P P P DD DN DNDDDNDDND P DD NN DD DD DD DN

Matches

AP, A DNPFP WORPRORPM~ADRPROWRDIMRMNORMESEDDNERPR,DNMRPRPRPL WOOROOORREPLORDIDMIERPIRERRPRPPREPB PR

Q-Finals

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o oo o o o o

Finals

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O OO o oo oougouo o o
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WIART Renaud

FRA

pre tournois fhc

CHAMPIGNY MA
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